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8 Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy each of four
9 FD-302's dated 11/22/76, in conjunction with Philadelphia
file 9-4183; copies of aforementioned FD-302's are also
10 enclosed for the New York Division for informational purposes.
11 Referenced Chicago teletype set forth. information
regarding a situation pertaining to Penn State Head Football Coach
12 JOE PATERNO, having been in receipt of several threatening
type letters over the years, which originated in Pittsburgh.
13 A review of Pittsburgh Division indices indicates that
investigation has been conducted in this matter. The following
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9-62262, Pittsburgh file 9A-2900, and Philadelphia file
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PG 9A-3797

type 'letters were received by Peﬁ% State Head Football Coach
JOE PATERNO, a numer of membersfof his staff and then current
Penn State other anonymous
threatening letter postmarke 1 urgh, PA, 152, dated
11/4/80% was received by a television commentator for Penn
State sfootball. This letter contained a threat to Coach
JOE PATERNO or one of his family members within the next

ree months. Aforementioned 11/4/80, letter was regarded
aségpparently being related to aforementioned threats being
reteived by the family, staff and squad of Coach JOE PATERNO
dating back to October, 1976.

During the aforementioned investigaton involving
Coach PATERNO, numerous individuals were considered as suspects;
however, a comparison of fingerprints with those developed
on the threatening letters were made with negative results.
In the threatening letters in the PATERNO case, the writer
made reference to the fact that his son had attended Penn
State University at a time approximately 1976 and had received
a "raw"” deal from Coach PATERNO. Ther writer made reference
to the fact that his son had quit Penn State aftef*&ea:s
and "went to the dogs"™ and that his wife (writer's) had
died, all of which was attributed to PATERNO and the mistreatment
of his son. All letters directed to recipients have been
postmarked "Pittsburgh, PA, 152."

During the investigative period, investigative
emphasis was directed toward former Penn State football
players who played for PATERNO in the past and had dropped
out of the program because of hard feelings. PG file 92-2900
was closed on 11/18/81, after investigation provided no positive
results. o
Although Pittsburgh notes obvious dissimilarities
in the subject matter of the letters and the targets involved,
an “"eyeball" review of the handwriting involved in the correspondence
in enclosed FD-302's (especially the envelopes) does show some
é}mi}arity to the handwriting utilized in captioned matter.
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PG 9A-3797

,REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

FBI, LABORATORY, DOCUMENT SECTION ,

‘The Laboratory is requested to compare the handwriting
in submitted specimens with the handwriting in the previously
submitted letter involved in captioned matter for possible
determination as to whether they were prepared by teh same
writer. Specimens submitted by Pittsburgh are copies of
the original correspondence; originals should be maintained
by the Philadelphia Division if needed. . The Laboratory
is requested to provide results of such examinations to
recipient offices. As noted above, previous Document Section
anaylsis of enclosed material was undertaken in connection
with Bureau file number 9-2262.
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PHGS-4183
Thf_nn!clnxe_nnntainzny the above letter was
addressed to Pennevlvania State Univer-
sity',l nivoras sy Tarle, Pa 16802 and finre
" & raturn acdrecss of
The-letter was postnarred November 1%, 197& at rittsnurgh,
Pa. 1%2.

kdvised the return address: }isted on

thoe onvalann vy 2410137 +hae jddress ofl

advised that as soon as he recenived
the above Tetter, he furnished it to his football cocach,
JOSETH V. PATERNC and th&t to his knowledge, only he and
FATERNO had handled the letter.

advised he had ‘no idea vho could be
sendinr such letters t6 hin and was unadle to {urnish
any possidle en rects in this matter,
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. . <+ 2> V¢FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.Dote of wonscr1DYSO 11/ ’2/7 5

JONN T, RIITE, Acsociate Professor and Asax-tan

; . . .Footdball Ccach, Pennsylvania State University, University .
Park, Pa., Iu“rlgﬁed the fcllewing letter and envelorpe

PN A

e

which hie statcd he received at his office on Hoverber 17, 1876%
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Pl 9-u4183

4

. HITE advised he had no knowledre of who nay
have sent the above letter or would feel he had reacon
to send such a letter.

WHITE advised he recruits high school feotdall
players fronr the Yestern Fennsylvania area and assuied
he was fairly well known in the area.

He was unable %o furnish any suspects in this
matter at thic tire.

‘He said to his_knnﬂledzn‘_hg_Tnd the secretary
in the Athletic 0ffice were the only

individuals who handled the above letter other than
postal erployees.

WHITE furnished the following backgrcund infor-
ration regarding hinmself:

Sex Male

Race White

Date of Eirth Julv 10, 192¢C

Place of Rirth ‘Wadley, Ga.

Heirht €13 3/4"

Weicht 193 pounds

Hair Gray

Lves Hazeld

Address 334 Tast o Cornack Avenue

State Colieze, Pa.
UHITE was adviced that in the event he felt

the need for npersonal protection in this matter, he sheuld
contact the local police departrent for sane.
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FO-302 (REV. 1122-70)

.~ FEDERAL BUXEAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote of troascription. 1 L2 2 /2.0

RORERT W, PHILLIPS, Assistant Foothall Coach,
J'Pennqylvc.ma State Unwevs;tv, University Park, Pa.,

furnished the foliowing letter and envelope which he
stated he received at his office on Noveoder 17, 1876:
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PH S-4183 .

PHILLIMS advised he had no knowldedre-of who
‘may have sent the alove letter -or vho nay have felt he
- had a rcascn to send such a letter.
FEILLIPS advised e is orisinally fron the
Western Pennsylvania areca, specifically, lic Yees Rocks, Pa.,
and recruits Rirh echool foothalld nlayers from that area.
He said he assumed he was fairldy well krown in that area.

e was unadle to furnish any suspects ‘in thisg

rotter at this tire.

B PHILLITS furnished the followins backrround
inforration regarding himeelf:

Sex MYale
Pace ) {thite
Date of 2irth Sentember 15, 1928
Place of Dirth e Xees Rocks, Pas
Heicht 6!
| Weirnt €5 nounds
1 ‘Eyes "7 Blue'
Hair Brown
Address 2BE Tofftrees Avenuc

Statce Collere., Pa.
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; FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
, 11/23/76
Dote of traascriphion
‘ -
JOKIT R. CFUMMI Assistant Football Coach,
. Penasylvania State 1 nive“sity (¥3U), University Para .

‘" Pa, nished the following letter and envelope unicq he
sta{;ea he received on November 17, 1976, at his office:
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. o | LA 928 e

- Prftreetohin
Interviewed o 1 1/1 7/76 o, State 0011088, Pa. file *—9 1*1‘8‘3‘(‘& .9)—
s4 bela . 1i/22/76

by

Dote dictoted
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PH 9-4183
4

CHUCKRAN advised the envelope was postmarked

November 14, 1976, Pittsburgh, Pa., 152, and to his
knowledge was handled only by hinself and |
~.’Secretary for ‘the Athletic Office at PSU,

He said he had no,knowledgezof»who may have 'sent
the lctter or of anyone who may have felt he had a reason
to send such a letter.

CAUCKRAN noted that the letter writer must have
sorze knowledge about him (CHUCKRAY) because he stated that
CHUCKRAN "might have been vetlarstaying at Allegheny."

He said he coached at Allegheny College before becoming
enployed at PSU and was fairly well known in the Vestern
Pennsylvania area.

He advised that at this time he was unable to
furnish any possible suspects in this matter.

CHUCKRAN furnished the following descriptive data

regarding himself:
Sex Male
‘Race ‘White
. Date of Birth Hay 7, 192G, at Lansford, Pa.

Height 5110"

Weight 185 pounds

Hair Brown

Eyes Blue

Home Address

306 Adams Avenue
State College, Pa.

-37 -~
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?j. OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 . ! [ ]
t JULY 1973 EDITION .
.

| UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
| Memorandum |
A‘ »
ﬂ)) ' DATE: 11/12/76

TO : Director, FBI
ATT: FBI Laboratory, Handwriting

Analysis Division .
FBI Identification Division .

oM
ﬂ/./é%lad lphia (9-4183) (sSq 9) (P) 5

SUBJECT:

fied Nember of Family, Staff or Squad of

rnd, Pennsylvania_ State University., (PSU) - N
SV Vietimg . 'P/h ©
- [ | - Victim /
- Extortion ' f =it
(00:PH) 61116125 =
QX g " . =L
Q3, Y ‘ % . » 2k
¢4’~ Re Philadelphip airtel to Bure&W,”11/10/76 3 |
'+ State Collége, Pa. RA telephone call to B u, 11/12/765 g X
(& Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, 11/12/7 éﬁ '
«7’ m:‘l ¥ . o
Qé‘iﬁ, o S B )
Py Enclosed for the Bureau is the followiy{ b7C .
Bt 0
3 ! {(“1) Hendwritten letter directe'@ and signed
T e
gy 7 " istenigtherg iy giC2 [/ 62,..62
3’;:-3 (2) 'Envelope addressed to Penn State |
é@m University,[ [ University Park, Pa. 16802
=
R (3) Elimination fingerprints of
Qe; &= taken 11/12/76 . —
g R :
"~ &2 7 NOv 1
i on 11/12/76 enslosed letter and envelope furnished\the
i 22 b o, PSU, Paterno advised THET
e PSU| L had received
"i%' ¥ The Jetter on 117 and had immedia.tely contact:ed Paterno.
o~ Wwe=Lotter handled only byl I .

A veiled thr &
. resides at

Paterno and interiri'ewe‘d‘ and no additional sudp
' developed.,
s\.\RE& \
df})- Buraau x
- Philadelphia (9%;

L. (6
N = Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
$010-110

RV
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PAC: 9-14183

: L}

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

v s
FBI Laboratory, Handwriting Analysis Secticn is requested -
to conduct analysis with enclosed letter and envelope and
other letters in the anonymous letter file. -

The handwriting in this letter and envelope should also

be compared with prewious submitted letter and envelope

in this case to determine if they were written by the

same individual,

b6

| Also, the handwriting in the enclosed le ope b7C

should be compared to the handwriting of

previously submitted to determine if] [is the writer

-of these letters.,

FBI Identification Division is requested to examine
enclosed letter and envelope for possible latents utilizing
, el} ation prints of Paterno (previvusly submitted) and
ok Also, compare any latents developed with prints
.~ on file belonging to s '

Return enclosed specimens to Philadelphia., Send copies
of results of examination to Pittsburgh and Cleveland, who are
conducting investigation in this matter.

(2)




A O L o : gy :
f‘i‘e&um N . ' ' - u-//,
FBI v |
| , -
Date: 11/10/76 i s {
|
Transmit the following in i ) 5 I \
(Type in plaintext or code) N ‘
Via AIRTEL ' {
- (Precedence) | . ’
o e o ot e o 2 2 i S o S e o o o i o o o o o o e st o
BERE B o7 DIRECTOR, FBI o
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY —FDENTIPICATEON-DEVISION™
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (9-4183) (sQ9) (P) p
| b7cC
i 33‘% t:% ).
SUBJECT: UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBIR<QE FAMILY, .
; Q*- STAFF OR SQUAD OF COAC ERNO:; :
1 &( PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY-VICTIM 8 :/
,{ t EXTORTION ﬂ " e ’
| A~ '¥611150!§&ﬂ
| f%? }'j‘ Re Philadelphia teletype, 11/4;%6. ‘
| RN { It will be recalled that JOE PATERNQ, Football 4
:::Coach, Pennsylvania State University, University Park, Pa., i
received a threatening letter in the mail signed, "A Very ;
‘ SSpitter Father", which stated, "1f you do not leave Penn State 't
L by Jan. lst, then some membex of your staff-sqaud or family
"T=will be the one to go”.
o
=2 Enclosed herewith for the Bureau is envelope and

imination

S21etter received by PATE

i e

T €3fingerprints of PATERNO

e

“[7 ~Also enclosed is a 1973 Inter-Conference Lette
“‘é;é?gggggz;zggiQWStaggggpiversity bearing the signature of one
i
e e )
<2 2 si432 REC-L 62262
@— Bureau (RM) (ENCL. 4) @ e ea
1 - prittsburgh N

1 - Cleveland:. - f
Philaddlphia (9-4183) (SQ9). 3 NOVI3 1976

{

(‘ () — / 4

| / W

Approved: /L

5 4 APR 1 1 {07ci Auerifin Charee o "o ‘
&’@ GPO; 1975 o.s;o-m

?Aﬁg7x/ sl

L.

r




PH 9-4183

_name o§| |

as a possible suspect 1n this matter. He has requested
his staff to xeview past football athletes at Penn State
in an effort ‘to identify other suspects.

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

: The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct
handwriting analysis with enclosed letter and other letters
in the anonymous letter file. It is further requested -that
signature Of| be compared with handwriting on

‘enclosed letter to determine if writer of letter is ilidentical .
‘to signature of

The Identification Division is requested to examine
letter and envelope for possible latents. It is requested
‘that any latents obtained be compared with any prints on file
belonging tof | :

‘Return specimens :enclosed ‘to Philadelphia. Send
copies of results of examination to Pittsburgh and Cleveland,
who are conducting investigation in this mattexr.

1

Information copies ‘to Cleveland and Pittsburgh.

2%




.

AR
£ , i;‘

| A R r - a | Assoe. Dir. '
} ‘ ‘ - . ‘Dep-AD-Adm.
| 4 : Y - " DeprADalnve
PHORECY9 309522492 fﬂx&wuﬁu%mmm \ | Aset. Dir.s 1
: e _ COMIIESIPATIONS SEWUH ‘ :»‘gig‘- fj;’;’;q —f
* RR He CV PG 0 . | Fin. & Pers.,
’ VUL AA Gen. Inv. \L4
" BE PH AV t; R Epiria
' ’ e B Q e Tumam f—”
'R 8422492 NOV 176 TELETVRE /ﬂ}( ) fﬁi’éﬁﬁ’/
Plan & Dy
M PHILADELPH ) (SQ9) (P) A Reo Mt 1
' \ . Spee. 3 £7% JR— ,
1 X Iy . T 3 ’2 < spme amwnen] .
- 'T0 DIRECTOR ROUTINE ‘ ’ m’é??lﬁ ]l o
CLg/z AND ROUTINE ,mewrsww::k bre
’ alz_,,fgr?rssuaex ROUTINE <€2{ L
B

.
'CLEAR WL;
yNKNOWN SUBJECT; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, STAFF OR SQUAD

OF COACH JOEﬂ%ATERNO,qggﬂﬂﬁXL!Aﬂl&_glgIE UNIVERSITY-VICTIN;

gggoarlon

; ON NOVEMBER 3, 1976, JOE PATERNO, HEAD FOOTBALL COACH,

" PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY (PSU), UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.,

 ADVISED KE HAD RECEIVED A THREATENING LETTER IN THE MAIL

. DIRECTED AGAINST UNIDENTIFIED MEVBER OF HIS FAMILY, SQUAD OR STAFF. |
" IHE ANONYMOUS LETTER BORE POST MARK "PITTSBURGH, PA. 152" AND e

>

[

WwAS DATED OCTOBER 39, 1976. IT WAS SIGNED, "A VERY BITIER
FATHER". THE LETTER STATED "1 WANT YOU TO FEEL THE SAME WAY I

DO, BROKEN HEARTED, BECAUSE YOU LOST SOMEONE CLOSE 10 YOU.. IF

YOy DO NOT LEAVE PENN STATE eY‘JAug‘a& 1ST é*f" SOME MEYBER o% - :
o .

YOUR STAFF, SQUAD OR FAMILY VILL BE THE ONE TO @0"w—.. 6226 j

B NOV 1% 1876

. b
: ! Jéni — /
i

s
3 5MAR 15 1g77 |




PAGE TwO, CLEAR, PH 9-

LETTER AND ENVELOPE BEING SUBMITTED TO FBI.LABORATOR9:UNDEﬁ l
SEPARATE COVER ALONG WITH ELIMINATION PRINTS. PATERNO UNABLE \
T0 IDENTIFY UNSyB, BUT FURNISHED 'AS A POSSIBLE SUSPECT, A

HE 1S THE FATHER

AUSA,

MDPA ., ADVISED HE wOULD CONSIDER PROSECUTIVE ACTION IN THIS
MATTER. ARRANGEMENTS MADE TO NET WITH PATERNO ON NOVENBER 5, 1976
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND POSSIBLE OTHER SUSPECTS., PATERNO
ADVISEthE w8BLD APPRECIATE INQUIRY BE HANDED IN ‘A DISCREET,

MANNERW
LEADSL CLEVELAND [ | CONDUCT CREDIT ARD ARREST CHECKS
ON

2. BE'ALERT.TO DEVELOP SOURCES OF POSSIBLE PLACES WHERE

HANDWRITING SPECIMENS CAN BE OBTAINED
PITTSBURGH AT PITTSBURGH, PA. DETERMINE LOCATION OF PITISBURGH

. POST MARK "152" THROUGH CONTACT WITH POSTAL AUTHORITIES IN
|

PITTSBURGH AND CONDyYCT CREDIT AND ARREST CHECKS ON

PHILADELPHIA AT PHILADELPHIA INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.
BT

EC Lo Lra—




i ff-ﬁm

" Assoe. Dify e

Dep-AD-Adn__ L2
Dep-A.D-Inv. ==
§ Asst. Dir.: .

- Ado. Serv.
Ext, Affairs Qo -
. Fin, & Pe: 3
Gen, Inv. "r‘
Ide '

yd .
R 8518452 NOV 76 " Intell, !
/ . Laboratory ___

FM CLEVELAND (9<2828) (RUC) - Legal Coun. ___
Plan & Insp,
Rec. Momt. '

TO DIRECTOR/ROUTINE ‘
/ Spee, Iny.
IA

mMMUanﬂ"ﬁ"@%”"ﬁ

0814 31018492
RR HQ PH PG
DE CV e

PHILADEX (9= ) (SQ@ 9) ROUTINE Topg
Diroctor Secy v §
GH ROUTINE :

UNKNO/N SUBJECT; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, SWUMAD%

OF 0%0)1 JOEG%ATERNO,‘PENNSYLVQNIA SATE UNIVERSITY - VICTINM,
EXTRTION, ‘
ﬂ i

(r@f) RE PHILADELPHIA TEL, NOVEMBER 5, 17,

ON NOVEMBER 5, 1976,  THE FALLOWING INVESTIGATION WAS

CONDUCTED AT CLEVELAND, OHIO:
A REVIEW OF CLEVELAND INDICES FAILED TO REFLECT ANY INFORMATION

LAW ENFCRCEMENT AUTOMATED DATA SYSTEMS (LEADS) CHECK REGARDING

DISCL 0SED THE FOLLOWING FORMATI
, REC.T v}};p?éo?é/ by
| X113 B NV gliars

I i

MALE,

$ 5 N0V 2 91976
' 26




PACE TWO CV 288 CLEAR

SSN

SEARCH OF LEADS REGARDING THE NAME ‘DISCL OSED

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: [MALE, CURRENTLY RESIDES

|‘SSN

CHECK OF CLEVELAND AREA CRISS-CROSS DIRECTORY DISCLOSED

THAT

AND 1S EMPLOYED AS

RECORDS OF CLEVELAND CREDIT BUREAU DISCLOSED THE FOLLOVING

& 5

INFORMATION ‘REGARD ING

RECORDS OF CLEVELAND CREDIT BUREAU DISCLOSED THE FCLL OVING

INFORMATION REGARDING

CURRENTLY
EMPL OYED ’
RECRDS OF PLICE DEPT.,. CLEVELAND, OHIO,
PCLICE DEPT., AND OHIO, SHERIFF'S OFFICE WERE
SEARCHED REGARDING BOTH BUT

B N




PAGE THREE CCV $-2828" CLEAR

RECORDS OF ALL OF THE ABOVE AGENCIES FAILED TO REFLECT ANY

ARREST FOR EITHER INDIVIDUAL,
IT IS ASSUMED THAT HANDWRINSMENOF

WOULD BE ON FILE AT

DEEMS IT NECESSARY, CLEVELAND COULD OBTAIN SAMPLES OF HIS
‘HANDWRITING; HOVEVER, CNVELAND WILL NOT OBTAIN THESE SAMPLES

UNTIL IT IS DEEMED NECESSARY,
BT

AND IF PHILADELPHIA

P




. ¢ Fae|
I | ‘ Dep. AD Adm—
| { ] Dep. AD Invo__ | .
RV . . AAszt.MDir.: .J
PHOR 10 31803302 ‘Ext, s —]
‘ gm. & Peé% !
y . en. Inv. -
RR K ¢V P G‘ 0 e_ﬂ%mwgﬁm&“gm ‘ Ident, ?.Y.._...._._... '
DE PH ’f,.v COM’LIUJEGAHU%ES SECTIQN {?;; Coun, . 1
. , Plan, & Insp——
R 13¢28€Z NOV 76 // NOY 12,976 B %Igstzi.__ )
¢ . . DAY, Lo
- - Spee. Inv, ﬁ
Fi PHILADELPHIA (9-4183) TELETYRE T T bi :
10 DIRECTOR ROUTINE ' ' Dircetor’s Seey—17c

!

"CHANGED"; UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED NMEMBER OF FAMILY, STAFF OR
SQUAD’ OF COACH JOéngTERNO, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY -

VICTIM; (X) VICTIM; EXTORTION
‘ TITLE IS MARKED CHANGED TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL VICTHA, /]\

p — )
RE PHILADELPHIA TELETYPE TO BUREAU, NOVEMBER 4, 157?& g-n- -éé?a%’z
¢

| AND CLEVELAND TELETYPE T0 BUREAU, NOVEBER 5, 1976. Y24 '~ @1 you 1o -

o
ON NOVEMBER 12, 1976,. COACH JOE PATERNO, PENNSYLVANIA ===a, i
<.

AS

STATE UNIVERSITY (PSU), UNIVERSITY PARK ,_Q.L..AEIISED -
HIS RECEIVED
THIS DATE A LETTIER POSTMARKED PITTISBURGH, PA., NOVENBER 1@,

o 1n2\CE
AND waS SIGNED "A BITTER FATHERELM XN THIS LETTER

- Vo3¢

SRS
\\"\' AR

70 JAN 61977,

1Y




4 & o
;iGE w0, PH 9-4183 CLEAR
yUNSyB ADVISED THAT "MR. PATERNO XNOWS HOW 1 FEEL
AND wHAT 1 PLAN ON DOING ABOUT IT. HE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ME LOOSING MY SON AND I PLAN ON PUTTING'HIM IN THE SAME '
POSITION 1 AM - BROKENHEARTED - BECAUSE YOU LOST SOMEONE
CLOSE fo YOu.” THE LETTER CONTINUED "SINCE YOU

ARE IN A POSITION TO MAKE PATERNO LOOX GOOD, THAT IS MY
REASON FOR wRITING YOU. I KNOW HOW CLOSE YOU AND YOUR NOTHER

ARE. 1T WOULD BE A SHANE IF SHE wAS TO MEET WITH A

TRAFIC ACCIDENT BECAUSE OF MR. PATERNO™. UNSUB THEN STATED
"I aM OyT TO GET JOE PATERNO AND I WILL GO TO ALL EXTREMES T0
DO IT. THIS COULD HAPPEN NEXT WEEK, NEXT MONTH, BUT ONE
THING IS SURE, IT wILL HAPPEN." IT WAS SIGNED "A BITIER
FATHER". COACK PATERNO ADVISED IT NOW APPEARS TO HIM
PURPOSE OF LETTERS IS TO DISRUPT HIS FOOTBALL TEAM IN ITS
RENAINING TyO GAMES (MIAMI - NOVENBER 13, 1976, AND
PITISBURGH - NOVENBER 26, 1976). HE HAS NOT OUTRULED
ORGANIZED GAMBLING AS SUSPECTS IN THIS MATTER AS THEY MAY
BE ySING THIS TECHNIQUE TO BENEFIT THEMSELVES IN FUTURE
POINT - SPREAD BETTING INVOLVING PSU AND OPPONENTS.,

ey

+ \‘




¢

PATSRNO'S STAFF REMINDED H;ELpF PREVIOUS THREATENING

¢

PAGE THREE, PH 9-4183 : CLEAR

LETTER RECEIVED BY

PRIOR TO PITT GAMZ IN 1972.

APPROPRIATE POLICE FORCE AT PENN STATE AND VICINITY UNABLE

10 LOCATEl LETTER.

|INTERVIE¥ED THIS DATE AND NO SUSPECTS .DEVELOPED
ELIMINATION PRINTS OBTAINED. UNDER éEPARATE COVER, LETTER

AND PRINTS BEING FORyARDED FOR APPROPRIATE EXAMINATION BY
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION AND FBI LABORATORY.

PITTSBURGH AT PITTSBURGH, PA.: THROUGH SOURCE FAMILIAR
WITH ORGANIZED GAMBLING, ATTEMPT TO ASCERTAIN IF LETTER
TECHNIQUE ySED IN THE PAST TO AFFECT OUTCOME OF COLLEGE
OR PROFESSIONAL GAMES IN CAPTIONED MATTER.

AT Pa.: THROUGH POLICE SOURCE, ATTEMPT T0

IDENTIFY DISCREETLY FORMER PSU FOOTBALL PLAYER WHO MAY KAVE
RETYRNED T0 YOUR AREA AND MAY NOT BE SUCESS#UL SINCE THEIR
RETyRN. CONTACT LOGICAL SOURCE IN ORGANIZED GAMBLING MATIERS
FOR FURTHER SySPECTS.

e

be
b7C
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PAGE FOUR, PH 9-4183 CLEAR
CLEVELAND AT CLEVELAND, OHIO: THROUGH ESTABLISHED
SOURCE AT OBTAIN HANDWRITING

AND SyBMIT TO FBI LABORATORY FOR EXAMINATION.

CLEVELAND ALSO REQUESTED TO HANDLE LEAD SET OUT ABOVE FOR
PITTSBURGH DIVISION RE ORGAINIZED GAMBLING.
BT |

ki
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. on;l;:l,:’:; FonM 0. 16 . . ¢ - 5
M 9"(;"'::: FPIRYeY CPRD 101118 .
UNITED STATES- ERNMENT o % .
M dun |
TO_ : 'DIRECTOR, FBI _ pate: 11/18/76
: : ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY 7‘
r&& SAC, PHILADELPHIA (9-4183)(SQ9)(P) 7

¥

SUBJECT: "CHANGER"
' UNSUB; DENTIFI p_mmm_y

‘ $8UAD . OF COACH ‘PATER :
SVTUANT A BT ,var

J 2. T. Wh ’
ROBERT@%HILLIW, aka Bob Phillips; .
JOHN R —CHUCKRAN - VICT , T 761124103

"EXTORTION

—-'—

3

- oV
TN Title is marked "Changed" to include additionf}
\\» victims, JOHN T. WHITE, ROBERT W. PHILL , and JOHN RB4t-
Sy ‘CHUCKRAN members- of staff of Coach JOEPATERNO, PSU qwho
N have received threatening letters. L
s <

:& Re Philadelphia airtel 11/10/76 to Director -3 , b7

- Q} The note that in addition to victims ‘~&)

received another

1listed above
/ ct informed him

letter 11/16/76 p:
that he was not kidding about
within the next few months.

Enclosed herew the Bureau are envelopes and _—f””
| JOHN T. WHITE, ROBERT W.

PHILLIPS and JOHN R. CHUCKR:Z All letters were signed "A
¥{led from Pittsburgh, Pa.

< - : .
Bt;reat; (gngg .Egé.’é;(RM) d’; \8, REG'T
Clevelan - ,
Pittsburgh (9-2900) DE23, ? el
Philadelphia (9-4183)(SQ95):°

:kac




PH 9-4183 (SQ9)

Elimination fingerprints of victims submitted herewith

| REQGE\T TO THE BUREAU

The FBI Laboratory is requested to'conduct handwriting
analysis of enclosed letters with those in the anonymous letter
file. It is requested that these specimens be compared with,

those forwarded with referenced communication. It is desired
that known_ handwriting. of |be compared against
enclosed specimens. - ’ : )

——r—

Return specimens enclosed to Philadelphia. Send
copies of results of examination to Pittsburgh and Cleveland
who are conducting investigation in this matter.

The Identification Division is requested to examine

letters and e opes for possible latents. Any latents -

11d be compared with prints on file belonging to 0o

. : born | () bic
: -

ﬂS”v f,,.,%ﬂ /”7{,@,4: g PTTSRRGH, PA 15 = PM

JyNOY 1776 L addpcoss Y|
PENN STATE vat veze:‘u }/ YV ERS /Ty
I~ PrRIC, PH 1£ 02
~oo/scy '

P Y

ﬁ7 ?&:v:g W% b0, "PTTSBeRCH PR 150 itadd
rE Ny /92¢ % M v /74 \/ 7. W/Ifg
PEAN 5"”’5‘ QIsRSITY AT hleric OFFICE
umu:’;@ﬂy PRy , PR I 8B

&8 /Mg %W frbacaze— W 'Wo /mf«é
vg/ '..'2'*_

ﬁ? W W PITTS RIREH , PR /s- 2 PM

P '
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| 3 Y
0 1 FEDER’L&UREAU or velrion
e Washington, D, C. 20537 *,‘
? ]
REPORT
of the
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
YOUR FILE NO. 0.4183 (009) Mayombor 23, 1976 i?c
FBI FILE NO,
LATENT CASE NO, B-32482
T 0AC, Thiladolphio
WICUB. Y‘
RE: ‘UﬂIﬁJHIIEIuD;ﬁuUEuR»QE ILY
' EEE,.QR“&M L2002 =
vy IXVERSITY (PSVU) -~ VICTIH
- VICTI
_ PR ¢ Wit iy N
i yix
| ‘ ..
v /7
REFERENCE: AMriot 11-.10-76 ard lottor 11-12-76
EXAMIN ATION REQUESTED BY: Thiladolphia
e SRECIMENS: Snvolera, @1 and uecompanying lottor, 02
o .ﬁ.nvolom, 273 and accompanying lettox, o4
S / 2 (2] 2 of Joaorh V. Patorno, |
R 7
2 &l - T-GAZG R -bX
§ &’ 2 . Tho Q am&?s.\l'cllfgam ﬁe:g or da:crlbed in a soparate
Y laboratory ronort. R , ,. v m Y
B —F o A~k
= Tho sneeimang wars oxamined and thmgfon latont
: ingorprints asd ono litont palm print of valuo waro do-

alopad an £ollowds

—4-34—

Ass0¢, Dire e
Dep. AD Adm, o0
Deop, AD tve e

Asst, Dot
Adm, Serve punmn
Ext, Affovs quse
Fin. & Pors. e
Gon. IV. puaininn

1 O0Y, mrscammmntrnn:

Four fingornrints on onvalonoe, 021
Tour finqorpristo on lettoer, 02

(Continucd on #WRE paqa‘; —~

o NOV 26 976

Znce (o) "

N EY 1)
1 - Dittaburgh ’

4,

FBI/DOJ

NS DOCTION eroivam 1 ad Clwaldml @4‘/

e 1 v it

g\ L smenios W @(
"

;k:-:; :“'-- (6) // ! PP Assistant Director, lc:‘Lentiﬁcatron Division

$p0<s 10V s } Lt

B i s RNISIED FOROFAICIAL U ONCY S j3\ ! /gb

Yelephone Rm. " v . )

Dirgcrer ;u756 JA %mrm {;E(J . ng & . 6_5,@ '
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£aC, Philadelphia | November 23, 4976

' Pdvo £ingorprinta and ong pam .p*int on
anvalopa, 03 ’ 4
Thraa latont £3.nqarnrinta davsloped on lattor, 02,
hava been ldentificd as finrarpr,tntzs of Joscph V. Patorno,
and tiwo latent fingarprints devalo 0
br*cm idantified aa fingaxprimw of

‘”’he mmaining latent ﬁinqm:printﬂ ara not 1dent:1ca1
ttod rint T to '

hozn bo

Thero are no ralm prints in our £iles for these ©vic

individuala,.

Photographa of tha sulmitted olimination f.'inger-
prints are boing retained in the Latent Pingorprint Soction'
in zhe evant additional items ara zmbmittm for latent ovxami-
nationy -

The apecimenn, togother writh K1, submitted £or
laboratory examination only, ars cnclozed.

_Page 2 " :
1C iB=-39482 {




‘ "."" ot | ‘ | LU I
ok "mzcommn. ‘ i ’ . NO LAB FILE ’

. 11/17/76 LATENT
1 pimse ,
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 11715776
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Loboratory Work Sheet ‘
Recorded: 11-17-76 3:45 p. m. sjb Received: 11-17-76
T SAC, Philadelphia (9-4183)‘45'971 7-632 62 - 2
Unknown Subject; FBI FILE NO. = ‘ 4~
‘Unidentified Member of Family, Staff or
Squad of Coach Paterno, Pennsylvania / LAB. NO. D-761116128 IL /
‘Re: | State Univexsity (Iilllz ‘-}i\g&lm ‘ YOUR NO.
Extortion Q 2 LC# B- 39482
i / | ‘ Examinsation by:
Noted By:
Examination requested by: Philadelphia / |
. ‘ beo
Reference: Letter 11/12/ 76 ‘/ .~ bic
Examination requested: Document ~ Fingerprint“/
Specimens received: 11/15/76

Qs Envelopse MgpostmarkV%PITTSBURGH.'PA'IQZ PM 10 NOV /
Penn

.1976™ bearing handwritten addrass

‘State University University Park, Pa 16802%
Q4 Accompanying handwritten letter beginning *I have nothing, . .*
ALSO SUBMITTED:

m/MJ}fIA/ / - .
gorprintfm 71' - Elimination

purposes

N -for elimination purposes of: G

JOE PATERNO [/ fifslerd fratel // /76 ) l é{:,/

Named .Suspect:
|—EL } 208

““CC: SAC, Pittsburgh and Cleveland f "uO;(pP
— Y7 6 2= \*@f

fwe. zvivm— Q3 fopdiofD
‘RETURN EVIDENCE ﬁ? 2

Examination completed $422/.,. _///,fy?é Dictated ////£/7) 6
Time Dite Dhte W




— Y //7é 243
%S/OIM/JJ & % ¥ /‘va’e W A0 LAY, Yot bocrm 4. éw/a/oaJ 'o/esllr@acol
£ 0”/»':':/@ ﬁwe/«/a_l//%‘-;hu'} ©

St fibsd 1 ki G S8 P2 or byt
_2/7,}3 é#/»&fb»% |
fenl3) ot fobs . ant & Flon f. % fr et o
~ /Va///.s /e'/g‘e-*’ D Vo
(w0 0dd. bt dlov. 5005 e 500 - s, turery /
G s pohotepaqpd=d $ Aoty s erenb bl e o

Spets Coe,

;’/ ¢ (3-) e e,

bhé
\/ib7c

Re=re 3

vid

! .
t .
o 1
‘ 'y )
i - »
. &
y a P e oy
- . .




[PV

' o recorde. ‘ ‘ ‘ .
. . 11/16/76%
R S dpl* . NO LAB FILE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . LATENT

. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
|  Laboratory Work Sheet

" ‘Recorded: 11-17-76 4:00 p.m. sjb ° Received 11-17-76

> -

g (

Tet ' SAC, PHILADELPHIA '(9-4183)(3¢9) 1 ?—é,m éﬂ- éX )
 'UNSUB; ‘ $

' UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, . FBIFILENO. ,
 STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, 5. N0, ‘ :
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY-VICTM ‘ ’D—761115029 1L

Re: ' Exwon'rxon | ‘ ,
“ o ‘YOUR NO, \
LC#.B2 39482 e

Examination by{ | ‘ 4 {

~ Examiner: | | Y

Noted By: o

| A g
iExamihation're’que‘sted by: Philadelphi a ;' v:

Reference:

Airxtel 11/10/76

Examination requested:

_ Document - Fingerprint
Specimens rejc‘eived: 11 /15 /7 6‘ ‘

]

" etfre 20
/a”& fﬁ"ﬂ”r@ /9‘—42 ;@//5#7'9///4)
— )70 222 (fw fisty. v
g*/wt /,,4 der, on c?/é‘/'""w )

-

/-'/W [/m ;o.sa/vl V. /% erave

/— &/—t’VaI—kA/J .

Jl-sxa‘oed

Page 1 (over)

Rupmonmmasmamenti-t.

Ky Z#/ /y,/s ot it ﬁlﬁf of S prtoeno

4 Lak /@,#é dev, o/ 47.256:/5’!/4'//0/) 3-915 7, #5 7

}{\.

-FBI/ D0J




e

®¢ o0

- :Q}  Envelope postmarxked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 30 OCT 1976"
bearing handwritten address "Coach Joe Paterno
Penn State University Athéletic Office University Park

l6801"

Accompanying sheet of paper vbearingv handwritten letter
‘beginning "no doubt you..."

Ig‘m&mﬁmr_qunmnh Jbearing known writing
o

Q2

Rl

_EHrumatnd

28

— N7 2z ’
/Vﬂ /?o/J . A?I?. (/!6"‘. /V/x'/ ag&{/ - rﬂa/ &5/["5#&2
fheto of /wfé sudiorted //sz//»kw,;f pdd, spees, Leetd

ojaeéé. v K ,,,gx/y//.:ﬁa/ o
Lwels)

Page 2
D-761115029 IX

Examination completed £
me

y) 4Dictated %g[Zé
/Dife a}gyﬁ.

ALSO SUBMITTED: [‘i‘hree) fingerprintscassts. 07[ ; 4590/7 V.‘/o/f/e,a/rlo / /igc !

+

i

oy
[
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! 1
v(\wrnom&- FORM NO, 10 ‘ - L . -

«
e JULY 1873 EDITION
P AR GSA FPMR (41 CrFR) 101116

fU" TED STATES GOVERNMENT
‘ M emorandum

to  :Director, FBI DATE:  11/12/76

ATT: FBI Laboratory, Handwriting \
. Analysis Division ' :
FROM : FBI Identification Division

SAC, Philadelphia (9-14183) .(qu) (P)

SUBJECT

Unknown Subject;
Unidentfied Member .of Family, Staff or Squad of :
Sga?}{x Paterno, Pennsylvania State University (PsSU) - \
0 me
—_ | -  Victin
kxtortion :
(oo:pH) .- 781118128

Re Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, 11/10/76\
State :College, Pa. RA telephone call to “Bureau, 11/12/76 16
Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, 11/12/76 b7C .

Enoclosed for the Bureau is the following;

& (1) Handwritten letter directed to and signe&

Q w "A Bitter Father"

\\ (2) Envelope addrassad ol JPenn State

%\ University, University Park, Pa. 16802
\ (3) Elimination fingerprints of

O taken 11/12/76

N

NEN

NEAN

on 11/12/76, enslosed letter and envelops furni
o, PSU a

PSU

that
had received

the letter on 11/12/76
Letter handled only b*

veiled thr
resides at
~ Paterno and .’mterviewed, and no addi pn ] _susp ct,%
developed., 3 %162
| m /o lq>c"

I - Buraau

— _ 2 - Philadelphia %9 1‘383) 0 MWJ

W —ém
T3 (Y BT AL

a,e»su&- Ot
)

AV

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ’ m

e -

. $010-110
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'\({‘; I e ! 5.: '»‘ ot ‘ .
=ﬁ§§§5: 9-4183 |

# ey N

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

FBI Laboratory, Handwriting Analysis Section is requested
to conduct analysis with enclosed letter and envelope and
‘other letters in the anonymous letter file,

The handwriting in this letter and envelope should also -
be compared with previous submitted letter and envelope
in this case to determine if they were written by the
‘same individusal, ‘ ' |

Also, the handwriting in the enclosed le s)ope
should -be compared to the handwritin b
previously submitted to determine if 8 the writer

of these letters,

FBI Identification Division is requested to examine
enclosed letter and envelope for posaible latents utilizing

' on prints of Paterno (previously sutmitted) and
Yo Also, compaTa_anI_latanfs developed with prints
‘on file belonging t | '

i

Return enclosed specimens to Philadelphia, Send copies
of results of examination to Pittsburgh’'and Cleveland, who are
conducting investigation in this matter.

(2)
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11/10/76
AIRTEL : A ' = :
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY, EDENEIPECATION-DIVISION A
1 {

FROM: = SAC, PHILADELPHIA (9-4183) (SQ9) (P)

SUBJECT: TUNSUB) UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY,

STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, ' bE -
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY-VICTIM ) ' : b7cC
_EXTORTION '
Re Philadelphia teletype, 11/4/76, | : ‘

. It will be recalled that JOE PATERNO, Football
COach, Pennsylvania State University, University Park, Pa.,
received a threatening letter in the mail signed, ™A Very
Bitter Pathex", which stated, "If you do not leave Penn State
by Jan. lst, then some member of your staff-sqaud or fanily V
will be the one to go'. ' i

Enclosed herewlith for the Bureau is envelope and
letter received by PATERNO. Also anclosed are elimination
f‘g fingerprints of PATERNO and his secretary, '
S

*:..-

‘q Also enclosed is a 1973 Intex-Conference Letter of Intent for
\(: Pennsylvania State University bearing the signature cf one
| b '

—

‘,-\,f@

AN
" (3)- Bureau (RM) (ENCL, 4)
N%_ (1 ~ Pittsbuxgh
3 - 1 - Cleveland
YA e Philadelphia (9-4183) (SQQ) : ‘
NN TID/lew - ‘
N (7
" |y
j”hﬁ;?:\ ‘;ﬁ) | ) e i
LA S AR
,;“)gfw <\ N
W

~
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PH 9-4183

NATMGEMA hae furnished +he nare ofl l

£father of
as a possible suspect In this matter. He has xequested
his staff to review past football athletes at Penn State

in an effort to identify other suspects.

‘REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

‘ ' The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct
handwriting analysis with enclosed letter and other letters
in the anonymous letter file. It is further requested that
signature of Be compared with handwriting on

enclosed 1etterr:g_detgxm;gf i€ writer of letter is identical .

to signature of

The Identification Dlvision is requested to exanine
Jetter and envelope for possible latents, It is requested

~ ‘that any latents obtained be compared with any prints on £file
- belonging toi L =

' b ‘Réturn specimens enclosged to philadelphia. Send

coples of results of examination to Pittsburgh and Cleveland,.

who are conducting investigation in this matter.

Information copies to Cleveland and Pittsburgh.

2%
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v FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) v
o b , ; 3.
\\av' < . . ‘
FBI
. Date: 12/9/76
Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or ¢code)
i AIRTEL 4
- (Precedence) -4
\? % TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
l } ATTN: FBI LABORATORY, IDENTIFICATION
& @J’ BIVISION, LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION (/
’\\ FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2900) (P)
SUBJECT: UNSUB; ‘
UNIDENTIEIED-MEMBER-OFP—FAMILY;— 3
2 STAFEF, OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO,
& PENNSYLVANIA (STATE UNIVERSFRY: jrmenme,
i 1 I —
bt ET AL - VICTIMS o
f EXTORTION — - 161213053,
;ﬂ Renmyteletype dated 12/6/76.
H Enclosed for the Bureau are the following:
% '
1] 1. An original envelope addressed, | | |
’~ with postmark, "U. S. Postal
i Service, PA 150 5 DEC 1976." S
(g 2. The original letter contained in enclosed
fig! envelope which consists of two pages and / /
e begins, | I realize..." and L
5 ends, "I am truly sorry for it." /.'/‘ :
b2 ‘
: 3. Anelininatiop fingerprint card o[ ] ,
‘ wh:.t:e female, date of bJ.rth
| 4. One Xexrpo cc‘a‘&y of above described envzo)ie a d 7
letterh)y (¥ REC' |
o 3, - Bureau (Encs.-4) ‘
— S N e
1 L% - Philadelphia (9-4183) st108, " b .y e
\ 2 - Pitts}burgh . L ' )
JOC/sfe . :
(7) | | S
b S R w } N 4 e
ég ¥Q~Q o KELEIALL
gs 4% 3; 1 Ig Sent M
Specxat Agent in Charge




—
Tt v .
\i 3 . 3 ! l )
. . PG 9-2900 |
‘ As set. forth in re teletype, victim, |
. received enVelope and. Ietten at her resxdence on
1276776~ - N ; l . - S
’ mnourzsr OF_THE BUREAU: BN | o
P C be
1 The Latent Ezngerprxnt.Sectxon is requested to : - b7C

. examine the enclosed envelope and letter for any latent
¢ fingerprints:of value and thereafterx compare_ﬁnx;latﬁnt;;_;_1

- fingerprints developed with fin erprths of I )

_white male, ‘date of birth | . and
| | white, male, date o 1t th| [ o
The: Document Section is requested to -compare the

handwrxting on the enclosed envelope and 'letter to determine
if they were prepared by the same writer(s) who prepared

§pecimens previously submitted by the Phlladelphza Division
n this matter.

It is additionally requested that the enclosed
; envelope and letter be examined for identifying charactex-
istics whxch would indicate the source. -

T

5
i N LS
5 h

i




Transmit the following in

b}}uﬂm ) kl'»

3‘ . . &
= 2 FBI -

Y | |

ate: 12/1/76

(T'ype in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Precedence)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI o
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY, IDENTIFICATION
DIVISION, LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2900) (P) )
-t
SUBJECT: UNSUB; 47}
. UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF'FAMILY\STAFF /.
) JOR-SQUAD .OF COACH PATERNO;
=~ "PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNﬁVERSITYA(PSU);
ET AL - VICTIMS |
XTORTION
(0Q:- PH)
Remyteletype to Bureau and Philadelphia dated )y////‘

11/30/76, Bulet to Philadelphia dated 11/23/76&*

, Enclosed for the Bureau is an original fingerprint
card of white male, date of birth

It is noted that the enclosed fingerprint card is

the property of the Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, Police
was loaned to the FBI on 11/30/76, by
fficer in Charge, Identification Section,

RILITL LGB- 39483 muy

Pittsburgh PD.

requested that after the FBI completed any

comparisons they wished to make with this card, that this F
card be returned to 'him nally by the Pittsburg

instead of through %ﬁgy \”S. Postal Syste?ng ?7 éf‘_éQQEZ»—
@ Bureau (Enc.-l) (é y) ‘9

2 - philadelphia (9-4183) o %

2 - Pittsburgh ' N

JoC/sfe

(7)

Sent M

CPO 1 1975 O = 590-992




.
. A
g i .

) . g

"t {.‘ ) ‘) ' ‘
4

> ™PG 9-2900 Ph

S
AR 4

. Vi M
REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: ; */’J//?i
The Bureau is requested to compare fina€rprints
on enclosed fingerprint card of with
latent fingerprints developed on QI, 02 and Q3 previously ., = ;. .=
submitted by Philadelphia and Latent Case B-39482. ,J-'/ f//»‘/«££6
- b7C

After ‘these comparisons are completed, it is
requested that the enclosed fingerprint carxd be rreturned to
the Pittsburgh Division so that it may thereafter be returned
tol | officer in Charge, Identification Section,
Pittsburgh PD.

Es
%

"




T

‘Washington, D, C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILENO, 9-2900 : Decenber 10, 1976
FBI FILE NO. '

LATENT CASE NOR«394862

o i FEDERA. BUREAU. OF |NVE§IAT|0N B

TOSAG, Pittsburgh

pA o Y
‘WD AR wamm

EZXTORTICH ‘ : A

REFERENCE:  adxrtel 12/1/ 76‘)}'
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Fittaburgh

‘ l = SPECTENS: Fingerprints of
‘ |

6

? The previously xveported unidentified latent
£lngerprints in the capticned case are not fdentical with

#Ahe subnitted fingexprints., Ther ts in our
Identification Division £iles for

MAILED 9
& 10197¢

14d
| a
| A photograph vas prepared of the subnitted finger-
! _ prints and will be retained in the latent Fingevrprint Sectiol‘q
for possible future conparisons in this case. ? gu

As350¢s Dt pnrnss

Do AD e Fingerprint card enclosed. "REC-5¢ ¢

Asst, Dirg . ‘~ 10. \97 )

Adm, $OrV. umam . ‘ 3 D’E’C

Exte Aflobrs o L

b= Enc I Y : —_— X

[ 7 ZT NP .!j

et xmnauphn (9-4183) % |

Leboretery ' .

;;3;';:'@13 :kgb)/g W CgoW
Recs M6ATe vamone (5) ‘\ f f [7 » OOJP Assistant Director, Mentificstion Division éy(

Specs MVt e
RF‘PORT‘ "RNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY \ﬁ Fz
W\

b (1LY
Diracror So F E/BL ﬂooxvﬁ TELETYRE UNIT [T e,

Telephone Rm. ..._.
A
FBL/POJ




= 2536 (Rev. 11-6-63) = " . .
i L. ‘ . ) V4 7,‘,". . ‘;':
* J =
¢ T« FEDERAL BUREAU OF . INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET
Recorded: 12/6/76 9:50 am nes Reference No: 9~ 2200 { )?X’
FBI File No: -
Received: 12/8/76 : . Latent Case.No: B 35’43
Answer to: SAC, PITTSBURGH g
Examination requested by: Atiressee
Copy to:
REYNSUB;
UNIpDENTIFIEp MEMBER OF FAMILY, STAFF
OR SQUAy OF COACH PATERNO, '
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY (BSU);
I |JET AL-VICTIMS e
b7C

DaBRTORELON. communication: Airtel 12/ 1/76

-Specimens:

e _fincerprint card submittes of suspect: .

on oy 4)
‘ 3
Result of examination: Examination by: |
. Evidence noted by:

— 72/7/7¢ 23 - Y

/W/& ”M/Jf%b//#(gﬁ‘ )"//0,0/ )

-

. B Sutr o) ;47/9' AP oS /M-l 35
/Qé "%7“ /’/ Yo o g‘% /%/ cyed ;é«//.f:/d«.;aﬁge, =

A/A( /)
2 b badobhin (F-9/83)

Examination completed '-'_r—ir_nﬁ?{! Dz%e?Z’Zb . Dictated - /1/ /a{ fW a

' FBI/D0J




EENEN \ - -~

» - I .’

: = g N s
a ,‘K B . o N !’ ‘rl .
i 1 B "\4_ ) * a
q‘b’w, - i N « ..< ¢ o et ,
'-E‘I>-263§‘(Rcv. 1-7-72) - an

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION = .~

REPORYING OFFICE o-r'mc'i: o;’ ORIGIN ’ ‘DA‘[E: INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD CE'?C
PHILADELPHIA . PHILADELPHIA 12/8/76 11/3/76 - 12/6/76 :
TITLE OF CASE REPORY MADE 8Y TYPED BY
UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, THOMAS J. DOLAN 3k
STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, CHARACTER OF CASE )

PENNSYLVANI

JOHN &p HITE 293
BKa J- R RT W.UPHILLIPS33 EXTORTION '
aka Bob“Phillips; JOHN R.CUHUCKRAN -3))
VICTIMS

Reloohododeatire ) » 1)
= * {
' e
R REFERENCES ?
:& Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, Pittsburgh and 92
Cleveland, 11/4/76;—

11/5/76; 2
Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, 11/10/76;
Pittsburgh airtel to Philadelphia, 11/9/76; L ©
‘Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, Cleveland and

Pittsburgh, 11/13/76; -5 )
‘Philadelphia letter to Bureau, 11/12/~76;—-l :
‘Bureau letter to Philadelphia, 11/17/76;~2/
Philadelphia letter to Bureau, 11/18/76;— b
Cleveland airtel to Philadelphia, 11/19/76;1Y
Bureau letter to Philadelphia, 11/23/76; ¢sis

Cleveland teletype to Bureau and Philadelphia, l ‘?

-~

. ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED KXNONE _ TacQuit ] cxee oine seem
" CONViE, FUG. FINES SAVINGS Recoveries | TALS rEnDING OvER onE YEAR (Jves KXNo
p:::gmc PROSECUYION .
;  OVER SIX MONTHS ves Xno
APPROVED /{/J Y4 k/ﬂ S AoEnT \DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BE!'..‘(a_tWﬂ 37
R/ 142062148 e
, - -
@ - Bureau : q ‘-2:-‘- — , i
1 - USA, Scranto; DEC ST-108
(Attn: AUSA | 7 10 1976 e
1 - Cleveland (9- nfo) : '
2 - Pittsburgh (9-2900) S — —
2 -~ Philadelphia (9-4183)(SQ9) ‘ ‘ B
Dissemination Record of Attached Report ", | Notations
Agency .
Request Reed. ' . '
Date Fwd. o ‘ é,./
“How Fwd. ’7") ]
By 1 -
0w - '
53 JAN 1% ,cOVERAPAGE




PH 9-4183"

Philadelphia teletype to Bureau, 11/25/76;
Pittsburgh teletype to Philadelphia, 11/30/76;
Bureau letter to Philadelphia, 11/30/76.

-P -

ADMINISTRATIVE

One copy of this report is being furnished to
Cleveland in view of 'the possibility subsequent investiga-
tion may have to be conducted in that division.

The Pittsburgh Division is being provided two
copies of this report as that division has outstanding leads.

For the sake of brevity, leads previously set
forth are not being restated at this time.

PS

Bx
COVER PAGE

o
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) . ‘ s ' . . . .
. x ®
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"UNITED STATES:DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyto: 1 — USA, SCRANTO,!:I
(ATTN: ‘AUSA K

Report of: THOMAS J. DOLAN Office: PHILADELPHIA,
‘Date:.  DECEMBER 8, 1976 PENNSYLVANIA
‘Field Office File' #: 9_4183 L(SQQ) Bureav File #;
Tele:  UNKNOWN SUBJECT;

UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, —

STAFF OR SQUAD OF LCOACH "PATERNO,

NIVERSITY,

JOBN T. WHITE

‘$HEAX ROBERT W. PHILLIPS; JOHN.R. CHUCKRAN - VICTIMS

Character:
“Synopsis:

mark. Letter stated, it would be a shame if[

"EXTORTION
» On 11/3/76, .JOSEPH V. 'PATERNO, Head:Football Coach,. be
‘Pennsylvania State: University (PSU), University Park, Y pTC

'Pa., advised-he received anonymous handwritten letter
postmarked 10/30/76, Pittsburgh, Pa., threatening him,
his family, his staff .and his squad if he did: not Jeave
PSU by 1/1/77. Letter signed A.Very Bitter .Father."
AUSA, MDPA, Lewisburg, ‘Pa., stated letter in violation of
'USC, Title 18, ‘Section 876, and he would authorize .prose-
cution if subject is 1dentified -and- dence
is secured :
‘suspect.
letter 11/12/76 :bearing 11/10/76 Pittsburgh

Pa., post-

mother ‘were to meet with a ‘tragic accident ‘because of
PATERNO. Also stated.writer was out to get PATERNO and
would go to -all extremes to -do it. .Again, ‘signed, "A.

‘Very. Bitter ‘Fatber.' PATERNO of opinion gamblers ‘may -be

attempting to-:affect his team for point-spreading pur-

poses. 'On 11/17/76, FBI Laboratory advised that writing .
on.-envelopes -and -a] ers .prepared by same per-

son., °‘Signature-of btained by subpoena and
:submitted to Laboratory for comparison was insufficient

rmine if identical. On 11/17/76, PATERNO |
received printed additional letters. Also receiving

handwritten letters were assistant coaches JOHN T. WHITE,
‘ROBERT 'W. -PHILLIPS and JOHN R. CHUCKRAN. Investigation
at] |[determined he is medically
retired and is a '"man's man,' who is not violent and' who
would not -do such a -thing anonymously. On 11/24/76 at

‘This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the ¥FBI, + It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

# Y, $, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 11970 O « 406-840
- e el - — e e )




PH.9-4183

11-00 n'm

, near Pittsburgh, Pa., received anonymous

cail 1in ‘which cCa

She has unlisted number.

llerstated "her 1ife wasn't ngth_anxthlng‘%

anonymous call about two weeks prior .atl

|in:

State College,_ aller asked if she was not concerned bc .
over safety o She also 1 r calls b7C .
din which - vidual would say nothing.

provided as suspect by Assistant Coach PHILLIPS
.as [very hostile towards PATERNO when bruptly
left PSU. On 11/30/76, FBI Laboratory determined letters to

WHITE, PHILLIPS 'and CHUCKRAN written by perTgn_gx_nex§92§_ﬂh9_____1
prepared previous letters described'abovei

received package cQ : : . ) included
-stated it s from On
11/30/76, [denied any o

knowledge of cake. Observation of writing of address ot:fffffffj
of cake indicates handwriting similar to above letters.

ate. -some .of cake and did not become .ill. Investigation
-continuing. .

- P =

This case was predicated upon receipt of .information
from JOSEPH ‘V...PATERNO, Football Coach, Pennsyl-
vania State University (PSU), University Park, Pa., on
November 3, 1976. PATERNO stated he had received'a threatening
letter- in-the mail directed against an unidentified member of
his family, football squad or staff. .The anonymous letter bore
the post mark "Pittsburgh Pa.i152_;ﬁ'and'hdd,been,canceledfon
October 30, 1976. The letter-was signed "a very bitter father"
and stated, "I want you .to feel the same way I do, broken-
hearted, because you lost someone close 'to you. If you do not
leave Penn State by Jan. 1, then some member of your staff,
squad- or family will be the one to go." '

Details:
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FEDERAL BUREAU' OF INVESTIGATION

11/8/76

Dote of transcription,

El

_ JOSEPH V. PATERNO, Head Football Coach, Pennsylvania
State University, University Park, Pa., was contacted in his
office where he furnished the following information:

Oon or about November 2, 1976, he had rxeceived a
‘letter in the mail which bore the postmark "Pittsburgh, Pa.
152, 10/30/76", which contained the following information:

"Coach PATERNO:

"No doubt you will read this and say to yourself
T am some 'nut' and throw it away. I debated for a long
time about writing you and how I feel and what I plan
on doing about it.

"Y feel you are responsible for me loosing my
He went to Penn. State because of you in the first place.
He feels he got a bum deal and I agree with him. He lost
interest in everything and went from bad to worse. That is
the reason I say you are responsible for me loosing a son.

son.

"I want you to feel the same way I do, broken
hearted because you lost someone close to you. If you do
not leave Penn State by Jan. lst then some member of your
staff-squad or family will be the one to go. I know how close
you are to your family, |
You may ask why not me instead of some innocent person.
Because if and when it does happen, it would be just like you
pulled the trigger. You will be the one that has to live with
it. I am a patient man and I feel my life is over so I have
nothing to loose. ' ' "

"I make you one promise, either you leave Penn
State or I guarantee you someone close to you will leave.
The choice is yours.

"A Very Bitter Father"

Philadelphia
Interviewsd on_ 11/3/76 o University park, Pa.’ fire v 94183 -
SA _THOMAS J. DOLAN - )
bY-———-—SA TJD/ lcw - Dote dictated, 11/ 5/ 76

This document contains neither recommendotions mor conclusions of the FBL It is the prope’ny of the F81 and is loaned fo yovr agency;
i1 ond its contents are not 1o be distribyled oviside your agency. *
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PATERNO sald he had discussed this mattexr with

his staff and no one kn ritten the letrer, He ﬁ;c
rnish the name oﬁ
Is matter.
He was aware that| |
was disappointed had not playea !
footba or P ate. eft Penn State in the N
PATERNO had no idea where he was 1

located at the present time as he has not heard from either

| : /

PATERNO said he was mdinly interested in
identifying the person who had sent him this letter and
would like to have the opportunity of sitting down with
that person in an effort to help them.

PATERNO advised he has asked his staff to
discreetly determine if any of their former players are
in difficulty which would cause a father to direct such
a letter to him. If he receives any information from his
staff which he feels is connected to this matter, he will
immediately furnish it to this office.

PATERNO said the letter was handled only by he
and his secretary, He said they would
both furnish elimination f£ingerprints to this office
on November 5, 1976.
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11/8/76

/ Dote of troascription

3

JOSEPH V. PATERNO,
State College, Pa., appeared in the State College Resident
Agency of the FBI where he furnished ‘the following
information:

He has brought to ‘the attention of his staff of
football coaches at Penn State University the nature of
the threatening letter he had received in an effort to
Jdentify possible suspects. He has given this matter

furthexr thought and at this time Xhe best ssible suspect i
seems to be| | 2

- He said that| |

| had been recruited by one of his coaches,

| He was]| | who came to
Penn State in }] with great high school \

cred However, he has not developed | | )
| at Penn State and finally withdrew from the 3

NIVErsity in| | for the purpose of ‘

transferring tof whether or not he enrolled

there was not known.

concerning
He

ct with| pbreviously b6
rogress at the University. b7cC

PATERNO knew_ that |
"} He had,been)|
Y [ and PATERNO ‘thought that he might have
: ERNO once asked if that was the

case, and was informed that
| " |PATERNO said he walks with a 1ifmp-.

The only hagﬁn:iting he has onl lis

signature on "Inter-Conf c tter of Intent”
form dated which xecuted when

he indicated his desire to attend Penn State University.

. ‘ ‘ — Philadelphia
11/5/76 State College, Pa. ' 9-4183 (SQg)
: . - ‘ot B - . - 5 File #
| SA THOMAS 0. DOLAN  ECN/lcw b diooes 11/5/76
i do“‘hcﬂ' contgins neither recommendations mwor conclusions of the 81, It is rhg property of the F8l ond i fogeed Yo your OQOMY
3 @Mco”nnu ore noltfo be distributed oulside your agency. L
-5 - ' , o P
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(2)

PATERNO said if {5 ‘the perwpbn who sent o
him the letter he wouldrlIEE:EEZEEﬁﬁzzggify to sit down with him P°¢
and try to help him and He said he does not bic
know what has happened tol [since he left Penn State ‘

" but Lf he is 4in need of help, then maybe there is something

+that he can do for. him.

PATERNO was advised if he felt in need of any
protection it could not be given by the FBI and he should
seek same from local police. He said he understood this
but did not feel it wasunecessary to Anvolve local police
in this matter at this time.

‘ ‘PATERNO furnished elimination f£ingerprints as
he had handled the threatening lettex.

¥ {




PH 9-4183

At Lewisburg, Pa.

On Naovember 3, 1976, Assistant U.S. Attorney (AUSA) b
| Middle District of Pennsylvania (MDPA), bic
Lewlsburg, Pa., was apprised of information set out above.
He said letter is in violation of Title 18, Section 876,
and he would authorize prosecutive action if investigation
results in the identification of subject and is accompanied

by sufficient evidence which would make a successful prose-
cution.




T
.FEDERAL BUREAU: OF INVESTIGATION

2 3 .. ! . j? s
FD-302 (REV1127470) : 7 S » e )
- | | 4'. . L. .

11/9/76

. Dote of transcription,

Oon November 8,. 1976, a subpoena dated November 8,
1976, signed by SYLVIA LONG, ‘Deputy Clerk, United States
District Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania,
directed td |Ath1etic Departnent,

b3 Pennsylvania State Univ Pa., was b6
served on[ |by sA b7C

The subpoena commanded | [in

illiamsport, Pa., on| |
the Grand Jurv and +o bring with

In concy ena,
furnished

b6
i b7C
, Philadelphia
rory 11/8/176 University Park, Pa. . 9-4183
nlerviewed on, at, - . File 7 h
o SA fLow ooediaies___L1/8/76 :

This document contoins neither recommendations nor <onclusions of the F8I. 1i7is the property of the FBI and is loaned 16 yoyr agency;
il ond its contents are not o be distributed oviside yoyr agenty.
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PH 9-4183 S
(2)

The original of the above letter of intent
is maintained in the evidence section of this case.

- 10 -
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On November 5, 1976, the following individuals
advised that a search of their files contained no arrest
record for

‘Identification Section,
Pittsburgh Police Department,
Pittsburgh, Pa.

WILLIAM CAVANAUGH, Chief,

Bureau of Criminal IXdentification,
Department of Public Protection,
Allegheny County, Pa.

) A check of the Pittsburgh, Pa., Zip Code Directory
reflects that the entire Pittsburgh metropolitan area has
a postmark of "152." Therefore, without any additional
information, it is impossible to locate the exact post
office in this area from which subject letter was mailed.

- 11 -
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FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF INVES‘TIGATION,&',; .

N
Dote of troanscription i 11/15/76

£

JOSEPH 'V. PATERNO, Head Football Coach, Pennsylvania
State University, ‘University Park, Pa..was contacted in his
office where 'he furnished the following informations

o odyised that] |

| received a letter on I1/12/76 which bore
the postmarik "Plittsburgh, Pa. Noveaber 10, 1976" and was
signed "A Bitter Fatuer*. In this letter to it

was stated '"Mr. Paterno knows how I feel and what 1 plan
on doing about it. He is responsible. for we loosing oy
son and I plan cn putting him in the ssme position I am -
brokenhcarted - because you lost
The letter continued "Since you
'to make Paternoc look goo reason for writing you.

I know how closc you and are. It would be a sheane

if she was to meet with a tragic accldent because of Mr. Paterno."
The letter also contained the following couxents: 'l aa out ko

get Joa Paterno and I' will go to all extremes to do it, Tais bé
could happen next week, next month, but one thing is sure, it b7C
will happen.'t It was signed ™A Bitter Father.''

are in a position

FATERNO advised it now appears to him that the purpose
of the letters is to disrupt his football team f{n its remaining
two games (Miani . Novewber 13, 1976, and Pittsburgh -~ November - 26)
He said he has not ocutruled organized gawbling as suspects
in this matter as they muy be using this techmique to benefit
themseclves in future point-spread betting invoiving Penn State
and its oppoodents

L3

PATERNO uaid his staf : \

threatening letter received by _
|prioy to Pitt game in 1972.r_ﬁha:_letzez;una_mailcd

) Pa. which is close to

Inferviem.re,d on e 11/32/76 oy, University Pariz, Pa. Eile # __ 9=4183

SAs THOMAS J. DOLAH and
by Dote dictoted — L1/15/76

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned t
yowr agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. dto
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Dote. 11/15/76

Pennsylvania
State University, University Park, Pa. furnished the following
information after being advised of the identity of -
interviewing agents:

He is a student at Pennsylvania Si Universit
He also plays football and at this time is |

or its football team.

On 11/12/76 he receiy i il .a handwritten
letter addr ows Penn State
University, ‘University Park, Pa., 16802, It

bore the return address as | |
which is his home address. The envelope was postmarked
Pittsburgh, Pa, and was dated 11/10/76. The letter contained
the following informations

o | b6
T have nothing against you or -any other b7C
wmenber of your squad, but I do against your
coache Mre Paterno knows how 1 feel and what
I plan on doing about it, He is responsible
for me loosing my son and I plan on putting
hinm in the same position I am in''brokenhearted"
because you lost someone close to you, !
‘Mr. Paterno knows if he does not leave Penn '
State some member of his family, coaching E
staff or squad will be the one who will suffer.
It will’ just as if Mr. Paterno pulled the
trigger, then he can live with 1it,
Since you are in a position to make

Paterno look good, that is my reason for
writing you! I know how close you |
| are, It would be a shame if she was

o meet with a tragic accident because of

Mr. Paterno. Just keep this in mind from
now till the end of the year, I am out to

, get JOE Paterno and I will go to all extrenmes

to do it.
1
J B3 . .
On 11 /12 /76t State College, Pa, Filey 901183
by — SAs—FHOMAS—J+—DOLAN-andH pote dictated
This document contains neither recommendations ner conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI end is looned te yeur egency:

. it end its contents ere not 1o be distributed outside your egency. ;
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This could happen next week - next
nonth but .one thing for sure it will
happen.. ‘

I may glet caught but I have nothing
to live for now so it means nothing
to me. My moin concern is getting
even with Paterno. I hdpe its not
through you.

A Bitter Father"

He said as far &s he knew no one else has

‘handled the above letter. lHe.had no suspects in

this matter. He .furnished a set.of elimination
fingerprints at this tiume.

‘He was advised the FBI is.conducting an investigation

into this .matter. wa _{f he:was concerncd
-about the personal gafety of ;he should bring

this matter to :the attention of local police. He said
he would give. nsideration but .has no immediate

‘plans to tell .of the above letter as he: feels

it 'would be very upsctting to her.

The £ollowiﬁg is a physical description of
as noted from observation and interrogations.

4

‘white
__male

- 14 -
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PH '9-4183

] By communication dated November ‘12, 1976, the
FBI Laboratory and FBI Identification Division were requested

to TQndnnr_examinatians_ni_lextenﬁ received by Coach PATERNO b6
and: b7

- 15 =

¢!




Re:

a
- a—— kot natte. o e e s o s e bt o

-

To:

* o REPO’ ‘ L

Tl Of the o )

el LABORATORY mcnfian
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
 VIASHINGTOH, D. C. 20535

‘Specimens received 11/15/76 under cover of communication dated 11/10/76
(D-761115029 IL):

Q2 Accompanying sheet of paper bearing handwritten lettcr

SAC, Philadelphia (9-4183) - - November 17, 1976
Unknown Subject;- FBI FILE NO.
Unidentified Member of Family, Staff or .
Squad of Coach Paterno, Pennsylvania LAB. NO. D-761115029 IL
State University (PST) - Victim; D-761116128 iIL

+ Victim;
Extortion '

Ql - Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 30 OCT 1976"
bearing handwritten address *Coach Joe Paterno Penn State
University Athletic Office University Park 16801"

- ‘beginning "No doubt you. . ."

K1 Inter-Conference Letter of Intent Form bgaring signatures of

ALSO SUBMITTED:
Three fingerprint cards ‘ s,, f

Specimens received 11/15/76 under cover of letter dated 11/12/76
(D-761116128 IL):

Q3 Envelope bearing postmark "PITTSBURGH, PA 162 PM 10 NOV 1976"
' boaring handwritten address| Penn State
Universityl University Park, Pa 16802"

Page 1
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ALSO SUBMITTED:

‘Ong fingorprint card

=

Result of examination:

. . Ql through Q4 were searchad through tho appropriate sections
of the Anonymous Letter File without making an identification. Copies
have becn added to this flle for future reference.

It was determined that tho qu'cstioncd writing on Ql through
Q4 was'prepared by the same writer or writers.

Due to the lack of sufficlent comparable writings on Kl1, no
detormination was reached whether the writing on Ql through Q4 was or
was not prepared by elthor]

Ql through Q4 contain no watermarks, indented writings,
or other identifying characteristics which would indicato their source. !
It was noted, however, that the stamp on QI was torn from a shéetof . !
stamps and the stamps on Q3 wore torn from a booklet of stawps. The X
'Q2 and Q4 sheets of paper were torn from a pad ox tablot. : 3

Ql through Q4, K1, and th.e ALSO SUBMITTED material will be
roturned to the Philadelphia Office with the rcesult of the latent fmgexprmt
examination. Photographs were made of Q! throcugh Q4 and Kl.

Page 2
D-761115029 1L

_ —— o g 1 - 17 - J_,.h _

S

Q4 “ Accompanying handwritten letter beginning-"I'have nothing. . ."

\
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" FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION

' JOSEPH V. PATERKO, Football Coach, Pennsylvania.. .

State University, Univers

i.gy_zm_l’_auﬁﬂlec% the follow-
4ng letter to Special Agen on

Koverber 17, 1976. '

' C ' Philadelphia
Interviewsd on 33 p3 2 LY E ol Univensity-Pavky—Paefie ¥ ' .

SAs

'by vt ertmaema D0 1 Jictated,
- [~$24914 -

11/217/178

. .
This dotument contains Aeither. recommendations nor conclusions of the ¥B8I,
it oad its contents gre Aot 1o be Jistibuied oviside your ogenty,
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“PH 9-4183

The above envelope was postﬁénkhdﬁ.ﬂovembor 14,
1976, at Pittsburgh, Pa. 152, '

PATERNO advised that

for the Pennsylvania State University football tean
Turnished the letter to hin on November 16, 1976.
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‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : ‘

‘ ) ‘ ‘ Dote of r08scripton et 3 A2 2476

| - | University |
Park, Pa., advised he recceived the following hand-printed -
. letter on November 16, 1976:

.Y !
[

§ s

i+ _Philadelphid

Interviewed on, - - i ot S .
X7 X776 University Park, ra.
by . SAS . ~Date dictored
Tand | B IX7XI7776

This document contains neither recommendations -nor conclusions of the $8!.
# ond its contents Gre mot 16 be distributed oviside your ogéncy.
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PH99-4183

ThT_gnyglnnﬂ_cgntnﬁaing the above letter was
addregsed to Pennsylvania State Univer-~
sity, | University Park, Pa, 16802 and Hore
& return address of .

The letter was postmirXed Rovenber 1%, 1976 at Pittsburgh,
Pa, 152.

o advised the return add
~ ally the address of

advised that as soon as he received
the above letter, he furnished it to his football coach,
JOSEPH V. PATERNO and that to his knowledge, only he and
PATERIIO 'had handled the letter.

E

i

. lhad no idea who could be
sending such letters to him and was unable to furnish
any possible suspects in this matter.

- 25 -
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. .57 52FEDERALBUREAUOF. INVESTIGATION . : ‘ T !
’ | 1., Dote oﬂr.pns(riprioo;__lmzaﬁ____. : 3
. JOHN T. WHITE, Associate Professor and :Assistant ;
. Football Coach, Pennsylvania State University, University ;
Park, ‘Pa., furnished the following letter and envelope : '
which he stated he received at his office on November 17, 19768 ;

‘ ' ' b6
’ _ , b7C
; | o ' Philadelphia
C L Merviewed on...__: Y AL FATR— 4t “Stat Col} . L Fite # . .

'z

A SE— Y < 4 eDotedictated o3y fampge . o o

«s3t . 1This document conlgins neitheniyecommendations woricontlusions of the . FBL 1t isithe property ot ahe £l vad-is logned 1o your 6gency;
bk #e00d Us-conlents: ore -not 1o be: distribyted oviside your ogenty,
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PH 9-4183

WHITE advised he had no knowledge of who may
have sent the above letter or would feel he had reason
to send such a letter.

WHITE advised he recruits high school football
Players from the Western Pennsylvania area and assumed
he was fairly well krnown in the area.

He was unable to furnish any suspects in this
natter at this time.

‘ He said to hjs knowledse. he and the secretary
. in the Athletic Office were the only
b - individuals who handled the above letter other than

- ' postal employees.

""" WHITE furnished the following background infor-
wation regarding himself:

Stu¥e Tollege ‘Zgg;’: e
WHITE was advised that in the event he felt
the need for personal protection in this matter, he should
contact the local police department for sare.

b

- 29 -

Sex ' ‘ Mal
Race White
Date of Birth '3u}y 10, 1920
Place of Birth.., Wadley, Ta. =
Height™" SV'“?IR"
Weight 193 pounds
Hair Gray
‘Eyes Hazel
, Address ‘ 334 East Mc Cormack Avenue

be
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+ FD-302 (REV, 1]-27-70)

’

‘stated he received at his office on November 17, 1976:

= — 7 o

. P . ¢ '
. ! J

.l,. ¢ N .

+ -~ FEDERAL-~ BUREAU OF INVES‘I’IGATION*

| Dote of wanscripion 11 L2276 .

-
‘ ‘t’
. . '
- '

i

y ROBERT W. PHILLIPS, Assistant Football Coach, C
Pennsylvania State University, University Park, Pa.,
' furnished ‘the following letter and envelope which he

t

H

Interviewed on,

i

by

fie ¢ Philadelphia

AOVANIALS State College, Fa.
SAs _ Dote dictated
and ECN:dg

LL/LT776

This dowmm contgins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL ' 1t is Yhe property of the FBlund is looned 1o your agency;
. ond 15 contemts are:not 1o be distributed oviside- Syour ogency
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- PH 9-4183

PHILLIPS advised he had no knowledge of who
. may have sent the above letter or who may have felt he
had a reason to send such_a_letter.

+ PHILLIPS advised lie is originally fron the
Western Pennsylvania area, specifically, Mc Kees Rocks, Pa.,
and recruits high school football players from that area,
He said he assumed he was fairly well known in that area.

He was unable to furnish any suspects in this
mztter at this time. ,

‘ PHILLIPS furnished the following background
information‘regarding himgelf':

-

l - Sex, o _Male

‘ Race : . Hhite

; ‘Date of Birth September 15, 1925
PI ce of“Bir ;:cheeswzgchg,iPa.
Weight ~ 185 pounds
Eyaes 1.3z Blue
‘Hair Brown
Addresgs 348 Tofftrees Avenue

State CGIiepe,’Ph.:

- 33 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF 'INVESTIGATION :

11/23/76

Dote of Fronscription

JOHN R. CHUCKRAN, Assistant Football Coach,
Pennsylvania State Universlty (PSU), University Park,

Pa., furnished the following letter and envelope which he
stated he received on November 17, 1976, at his office:

Philadelphia i
taterviewed on, 1 1/17/76 at State couege’ Pao file # 9-!{.183 (SQ9)
SA tela 11/22/76
by , Dote dictated
This dotument contains neither recommendations not contlysions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI ond 15 togned 1o your ogency;

" ond it tonteats gre nol to be distribvled oviside your ngenty,
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PH 0-4183
4

CHUCKRAN advised the envelope was postmarked
November 14, 1976, Pittsburgh, Pa., 132, agg_;g_his_____]
knowledge was handled only by himself and
Secretary for the Athletic Office at PSU,

‘ - He said he had no knowledge of who may have sent
the lettexr or of anyone who may have felt he had a reason
to send such a letter,

CHUCKRAN noted that the letter writer must have
some knowledge about him (CHUCKRAN) because he stated that
CHUCKRAN "might have been bettwr staying at Allegheny."

He said he coached at Allegheny College before becoming
smployed at PSU and was fairly well known in the Western
Pennsylvania area.

He advised that at thiS‘tima he was unable to
furnish any possible suspects in ‘this matter.

CHUCKRAN furnlshed the folldwing descriptive data
regarding himself:

Sex Male
2 May. 7. 1926, at ford, P

RIS of Birth May. .1 26, at Lansford, Pa.
Height 510" R T
Weight 185 pounds

, Hadr Brown
Eyes Blue
Home Address 306_Adams Avenue

State College, Pa.

- 37 =




PH 9-4183

By communication dated :November 18, 1976, letters <
received by ﬁQHN_I‘_ﬂHIIE1 ROBERT ‘W. PHILLIPS, JOHN R. be -
CHUCKRAN and were directed to the FBI Labora-— bic
tory for appropriate examination.
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CVY 9-2328 R
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" oa Nbvemb@z_114_1a2ﬂ‘_1hn;inllnxiﬁk_innentinntﬁon
- was conducted by SA , ‘

vaetn A this thoy soorad Togother IR tho boaut
an l Y worxe ogoethor in e pisn
enployed by’

lﬁo |
has only Xnownt him for the past 10 vears. | Ltated
that colvad & nmedical

i

' | | ln:nd_thgﬂ |m |
for many year I d‘ |
charactexrise s & "Man's men, isor and not
violent."” He er stated that if waAS aAngry at
anyone he would tqll the person himmself an no do :lt anonymounly.

|stated that sinc
nalaried exployee and since he haz reti
employment file would be located in the terminated files of
‘the salaxied personnel office located under the control of
the plant manager.

t . i
t
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' " OFDA02 (REV127370) “ ‘ . ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU-OF INVESTIGATION

Date of roascription 12,2/76

JOSEPH V. PATERNO, Head Football Coach, Pemn-
sxlvania State University, University Park, Pa., furnished
the following information after being advised of the
identity of the interviewlng agent:

H

contacted by|
(PSU Pem;sylvgnriza iggte gglvje.ggéty
)] [during late evening o ovember .
ned him that she has an unlisted telephonej_.:l
4 She received a threatening call :approximat:ega
11300 g.m. s November 24, 1976, in ch caller stated t
her "life wasn't worth anything". She is verKaupset and
has notified local police of this call, She
how the caller obtained her unlisted number.

PATERNO advised that while he has no particular
suspects in this matter, it appears that the purpose of
the letters and above telephone call is to disrupt his
football tesm in its outing against University of Pittsburgh
~ at Pittsburgh, Pa., on November 26, 1976.

PATERNO said :that he has noticed| |
act differently during the t.gast couple of weeks and
when he confronted her about this she informed him that she
had received a telephone call approximately two weeks ago
at her home in State College, Pa., in which unidentifie

1 her if she wasinot concerned over the safety
o PATERNO said that he learned that there
have [ 1lls which, when answered, there was no
. one on the other end of the line. He mnow believes all
these calls are from the same source,

PATERNO advised he and his family are leaving
for Pittsburgh, Pa., on November 25, 1976, and will not
return to State College until November 29, 1976.

s no idea

_ Philadelphia
imverviewsd on L1/25/26—— . o State-College, Pa. fie#_ 024183

S by SA-THOMAS—J+DOLAN/sis Date dicrated 11 L2676

This docyment tontains neither recommendations hor conclusions .of the FS81 1 is the property of the F81and is looned to your agency:
it and its tonfents ore nol To be distributed oviside your ogency,
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T -FD302 (REV. 11:27-70)

4y

» .
-

¢ 'FEDERAI. BUREAU: OF INVESTIGATION

Date of tronscription

11/26/76

ROBERT PHILLIPS, Assistant Football Cpach,_Pennsyl-
vania State University, ‘University Park, Pa., advised that

a review of former players who cone from the West

gzg_nazﬁ___1

e.o
‘Pa..
attended Pennsylvania Sta AIve v Yor[ |
W oach, ' . who severely critize Uring a
practice session. '

feeling very hostile against 'PATERNO,

He left Pennsylvania State University

He believed that

was working somelhere

g

” o, " Philadelphia -
Interviewed on_ 11/26/76 ., University Park, Pa. +9-4183(SQ9)
SA’%%OMAS J. DOLAN :
by SA . TJD/3k .Date dictated 11/26/76

t

‘This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, tl 1§ the property &f the FBlond Is looned to-your agency;
it ond its conténts are not Io be distributed ools;de 'your agency,
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PH 9-4183

On November 30, 1976, the FBI .LABORATORY submitted.
the following report:
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To:

L “ g REPO. ’ | ; w

I ‘ : . of the

S i

A

s LABORATORY el

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHIRGTON, D. C. 20535

SAC, Philadelphia (9-4183)

: FBI FILE NO.
UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF
FAMILY, STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH LAB. NO. D-761124113 IL
Re: PATERNO, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNI-
VERSITY,
JOHN T. WHITE, akaJ. T. White;
ROBERT W. PHILLIPS, aka Bob Phillips;
JOHN R. CHUCKRAN - VICTIMS;
EXTORTION
Specimens received 11/24/76
Qs Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV 1976"
bearing hand printed address| | Penn State
University |Umvers!ty Park, Pa 16802"
Q6 - Accompanying sheet of paper bearing hand printed message
beginning | It looks. . .M
Q7 Envelcpe postmarked *PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV 1976"

bearing hand printed address "Mr. J. T. White Penn State
University Athletic Office University Park, Pa 16802%

Qs Accompanying sheet of paper bearing handwritten message
beginning "Mr. White, If Joe does. . ."

Q9 Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 3 NOV 197g"
bearing hand printed address "Mr. Bob Phillips Penn State
University Athletic Office University Park, Pa 16802%

Q10 Accompanying sheet of paper bearing handwritten message
beginning "*Mr. Phillips, You may not. . .%

Q11 Envelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV 1976"
bearing hand printed address "Mr. John Chuckran Penn State
University Athletic Office University Park, Pa 16802"

Page 1 I }( (Over)

'//ofq'"" oZo

November 30, 1976 '
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14

Qi2 -  Accompanying shest of paper bearing handwritten message
boginning "Mr. Chuckran; You might of been, . .®

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Elimination prints of JOHN R. CHUCKRAN, JOHN T. WHITE,
ROBERT W. PHILLIPS ' "

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned handwriting on Q8, Q10 {
and Q12 was prepared by the person or persons who prepared the f‘
questioned writing on previously submitted QI through Q4. Because

script handwriting is not comparable with hand printing, no conclusion :
was reached whether the aforementioned person or persons prepared the ‘
hand printing on Q5 through Q7, Q9 and Q11.

The hand printing on Q5 through Q7, Q9 and Q11 was searched
through the appropriate sections of the Anonymous Letter File without
making an identification. Appropriats copies will be added to-this file ey
for future refercnce. ‘

Q5 through Q12 contain no watermarks, Indented writings, or
other identifying characteristics which would Indicate their source. It was.
noted, however, that the stamps on Q5, Q7, Q9 and Q11 were toxrn from a '
sheet or sheets of stamps and that the Q6, Q3, Q10 and Q12 sheets of paper
' were torn from a pad or tablet.

No conclusion was reached whether the questioned writing en.
Q5 through Q12 was prepared by either| |.
whose signatures appear on Kl, becausa the writings of those individuals
appearing on Kl are not sufficiently comparable with the questioned writing.

IS RN

Q5 through Q12 and the ALSO SUBMITTED Items will bs returned |
to Philadelphia along with the result of the latent fingerprint examination. i
Photographs arc retained,

‘Pago 2 -
D-761124113 1L |

S e . o - S T - R T S
PR Py S




FD-302 (Rev. 11-27-70)’ ‘ \ ' ‘ . T
: “ - . o . .

L FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

v
3

"Dote of transeription .. 12/6/76 -

JOSEPH V. PATERNO, 'Head Football Coach, Pennsylvenia
State University, Univérsity Park, Pa. furnished the f£ollowing
information after being advisced of the identity of intervicwing
agentas

1

He learned frox had
rcceived in the meil a package containing a fruitcake.
which had been mailed frus McKeesport, Pa. This was.
mailed /76 ined o 3

nd his roommate ate sore of the cake and neither
became ill. When| l[visited with his kig former high
school football coach,| | he was informed that
the:coach did not wmail the fruitcake.

PATERNO turned over a piece of brown wrapping
paper on which was printed the following:

PENN, STATE UNLVERSITY T
UNIVERSITY PARK, 16302..

: It had cancellation postwerk from:\ricl(eesport,. Pa.
dated 11/19/76 and indicated amount $1.04, It bore the
follcwing "P.B. Meter 969346" on the. cancellation: stamp.

He also made available the cardboard container:
of a "Jand Parker' fruit and nut cake which indicated the
sale price as $4.99.

nterviewed on 1?/3/ 76 e Uaiversity Park, Pa, ., 4 9-4183
SAs THOMAS J. DOIAN. |
by - s . - . Date dictated 12/6/76

hi st contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i's the property of the FI}! and is loaned to
301:: ggq::cr;? it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. _
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. i '"FEDERAL/BUREAU O? lNVE§TlGA"ON CLohLtT
. Fo
“ i
Date of "0'\“"9?"0*\_._1.2&[1_.6__'.—‘-

- | |
Pennsylvania State University, University Park, Pa. furmished'
the following information after being advisad of tha identity
of intervicwing agent:

: He recalled that the footbsll team left £or
rittsburgh, Pa. on 11/25/76 £rom University Park,. Pa..
Sometine before  that he received in the mail a package
containing a fruitcake which he believed was sent. to him
by hix sorcone who signed a note as| |
He said it was a frultcake and was
contained in a “Janc Parker' cardboard container. IHe
sqid he didn't think any more of thiz and. did eat some
of the cake.

- OT

tball coac

[he _wanted to express nis Ctnanks to
-~ the Coach,| |said he.didn't know anything about
it and that it may 2 becn sent to him by anyone at
the school. When eturned to State College, Pa.
he brought the cake and what was left of the brown wrapping
paper to Coach PATERNO,

L He noted that the brown wrapping. papexr contained
the address as follows:

]
. FENN STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY PARK, 16802.

He said he did not become ill after eating the
£rui§;ake but had no idea as to who had actually sent it
to'h °

Interviewed on L2/8/76 ov__mlixmuy;xiﬁwl.@.'“' + . 9-L183
SA THOMAS J. DOYAN 12/6/76

by Dote dicroted

INis docvment contains aeither recommaendations, noe conclviions of the FBL It Is the proparty of he FBI ond is looned 10 yove agency:
® 0ad s coatents ore Aot 10 be distributed oviside your ogenty,
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Transmit the following in

{,__

s . - -

'Fo-se <r;ew 2878

13

FBI
Date:  12/6/76 y

AIRTEL -

{(Type in plaintext or code) -

(Precedence) A

DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
(LAB #D-761124113 1IL) //

FROM:///‘%O, PHILADELPHIA (9-1;183) (P)

SUBJECT:

SUB; r{J‘-‘ . .
UNIDENTIFIED R OF PAMILY, /
e SQUAD . OF i'c‘gg‘mmo
PENNS . NIVERS

/1
sy, 61213055 2

?‘V ,,go JOHN LMiITE,Eaka © A
: JeTe te
% RoBERT " W.GPHILLIPS, aka Joe \Qa*\,‘f'e,rrl.o

ot hi lips“""""““‘

- ;!OHN R__D_HIIGK.RAN = VICTIMS —

=3 BXTORTION -~

# 00: PHILADELPHIA)

R

ﬁ; Re Philadelphia teletype to the B.J.reau dated

b 11/5/76.

bl

f:% Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are the fol-
| §:ﬁ: lowing specimens: ' 3 )

c; D 1. Cardboard, "Jane kor container for:a

°3 fruitcake.

5 ,\x@‘ 9 (099(9 2"7

’g% \&(— )

! - Bureau (Encls. %f i )
1 - Pittsburgh (9-2900) Info.) ,
/ 2 - Philadelphia (9-4183) 23 DEC 9 1976
' TJD:pep
®) %
[ & A 2 @Aj‘
Sent M  Per

GPO 1 1978 O = §00~992




PH 9-4183

. 2. figgg_gz_hgown wrapping paper containing
the address:, | Penn State

University, University Park, 16802." 1t bad a cancellation
postmark from McKeesport, Pa., dated 11/19/76, for the
amount of $1.04. It bore the following, "P.B. Meter 969346™
stamp. .

REQUEST OF THE BUREAU:

The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct hand-

writing analysis of the handprinting on enclosed specimen
~and compare against previous i itted. /’

The Tdentification Division is requested to
examine both specimens described above for latents of
value. If any latents located, compare against latents
off____ |and those of other unidentified latents developed
in this matter. '

Re turn specimensh'enclosed to Philadelphia.

A copy of this communication is designated
for Pittsburgh for information.




ﬁ Assoc. Dite e ¥
fladdis 34205 157 Dep. AD Adm—
i ‘Dep. AD InVeee |,
RR HQ PH fmemmw,umw N SRR |
COMHE " Ext. |
oE Pe | {CATIRS sfcnou
R 2705157 DEC 76 at DEC 07 1970
e PITTSRURGH (9-2 ¢P) Tegal G — |
i - Plan. & InsPe— }'
TRETIRE e
. v DXV e
T0 DIRECTORROUTINE %W: e
o KDELPHIA (9-4183) ROUTINE petephone T — |
Director's Se<’ .\
21 1,/

CLEAR %
m UMIDENT IFIED IMZMBER OMI'LI_!;Y_, STAFF, OR SQUAD OF .

COACH PATERN O, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITYS
/—_-"' :

FT AL - VICTIMS, EXTORTION, 00: PHILADELPHIA, |

RE TELCALL OF SA TOM DCLAN, PHILADELPHIA pIvision, 12/6/76.
U. S. POSTAL CLERKS, UNITED

ool

STATES POSTAL SERVICE, MC KEESPORT, PENNSYLVANIA, 'WHO RECEIVED MAIL
AT POSTAL YINDOY AND USED METER NUNMBER PES 69346 ON 11/19/76 INTER-

YIEY FD TH IS DATE BUT DO WOT REMEMBER PACKAGE ADDRESSED TO

AT PEWYN STATE UNIVERSITY,

ON INSTANT DATE,
I pEuNeV UANIA, RECEIVED ENVELOPE CONTAINING THO PAGE

'UNS IGNED LETTER THROUGH UNIItBEG.SIATES POSTAL SERV ICE ADDRESSED TO

G 225

' tmmtend e, 1

= 6 DEC13 1976

et s 1

40‘
5 7DEG 271976

~1 N

.
C
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PRar THO PG s-zsv‘ CLEAR |
iisR we ABDVE ADDRESS. ENVELOPE POST ARKED, “U.S. POSTAL SERVICE,
PA. 157 5 DEC 1976." ENVELOPE AND LETTER ARE HANDYRITTEN I

DAR X BLUE INX, POSSIBLY BALL POINT PEN. LETTER AS FOLLOWS:

1 REALIZE WHAT 1 DID YAS WRONG AMD I AM VERY
soa]mr FOR IT. 1 MAD TO TALK @ ITH SOMEONE ABOUT IT,
LAST WEEK I TALKED WITH OUR PRIEST AND HE HELPED ME.

LET ME TRY TO EXPLAINE (SIC) VAT BROUGHT THIS
O IN THE FIRST PLACE IF I CAN. QUITE A FEV YEARS
AGO MY SON MAD A SCHOLARSHIP TO PENN STATE. XIS
MOTHER AND NE BUILDT CSIC) OUR WHOLE LIFE AROUND HIN.
IHINGS DID NOT WORK OUT L.IKE WE HAD FLANNED, HE SPENT
2 YFARS THERE AND THEN LEFT SCHOOL.. HE FELT HE WAS
NEVER GIVEN A CHANCE. NO OTHER SCKOOL WOULD TAKE HIM
SINCE HE HAD 2 YRS, IN, HE JUST WENT TO THE DOGS --

DRINKING & DRUGS.. I ALWAYS BLAWED PENN STATE FOR
TH1S. WE MOVED INTO THIS AREA TIREE YEARS AGO THINKING
TH INGS uou.n mpaovz BUT THEY J UST GOT WORSE. TWO
'YEARS AGO mv "TNSSED AVAY <= 1 STILL THINK IT WAS
BECAUSE OF MY SON. NOW MY WIFE IS GONE AS WELL AS

<

.




PAGE THREE PG s-é‘a CLEAR ’
ey G8N, 1 SAY WE IS GONE BECAUSE WE NO LONGER LIVES

W IT4 WE, ME IS LIVING IN ANOTHER STATE NOW. b
I WAS YRONG IN THINKING THAT 1 COULD TAKE MY
RCVENGE OUT ON PENN STATE & MR, PATERNO BY HURTING .
OTHERS.
1 NOY REALIZE AND ADMIT HE WAS WRONG AND I WAS
YRONG ALL THESE YEARS TO FEEL TFE YAY I DO,
I ASSURE YOU| | 0T HING WILL HAPPEN TO
" YOU OR ANYONE ELSE.. I WOPE YOUR SON CONT INUES HIS™
SUGCESS W ICH 1 AM SURE HE Y ILL AT PENN STATE.

AGAIN LET ME ASK YOUR FORGIVENESS IF THAT 1S | b6 |
POSSIELE, IT WAS A TERRIBLE THING 1 DID AND I AM . o
TRILY SORRY FOR 'IT,”

PITTSBURGH WILL OBTAIN EL IMINAT ION FINGERPRINTS OF ﬁ
AND FORWARD EL IMINATION PRINTS AND LETTER TO FBI LABORATORY. '
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\,, :}:_'_": i; i ‘:é / """" » Lk bols KK_" ) e “ Assoc, ~Dil'. —
! A4r & U eATINS SECT] \ | Dep, AD Atz

R Asst. Dir.:
e Adm, Servj _

Ext. Aflx
Fin. & Y100
Gen. In

Ident, .\ J4f¢
Tatell, . oo

PHubs2 33317352 - Lezal Coun, ...
1 Plan. & 103D, s

PP Ha 'PG gec Mot e
& T Servummn

b P‘r{ Spe. 10V cerenn
Trodnag | e
Telephons T, ..

? 2517432 WUV 7o Director’s Se¢’y.... ||

Ful PHILADELPHLA (9-4133) ~
1U DIAECTUR PALURLTY gw
PITTSBUAGH (9-2928) PRIVALTY )?\QZEV,

Bl

,‘ Dep. AD InVemr.
j
i

!

CLEAR
UNSUB; UWIDLEWTLFIED udMseRr UF FAILLY, STAFF UR >uUAU VUE, CUAGH

PATEAWY, PAs STATe UHIVERSLTY; , ZT AL VICTIL.S;

EXTURTIuN,
32 PH ALATEL TV oUdealU 11/13/76¥
Uil 11725776, CUACH Jug PATZRNU, PA. TATE UWLVERSITY (PSU),

ADVISED He WA LJFURNED BY f?iﬁl
THAT DURING LATE <VAWInG UF 11724776, P

SHI {ZCEIVED A THaZATedlde TELEPHUNS CALL AT HeR UNLISTID dUJBER
[N WHICH CALLER STATED THAT Hed "LIFZ WJASH'T WRTH AWYTHING.™ SHE

145 LIFURHED LUCAL WLICZ UF THLS CALL, VHICH UAS DIALCTID Tv TILEPHvE
} 81 i iF'
! ‘:’ ’1i o RE ' ’l
RIVY IR ?, 6} — @X g égz
“‘dA‘ oV 291976 )

PATEAGU Feils PUAPuse UF Call alld PREvViuls LelTans Tv P

PERSUIIEL 15 Tu oi::RUP‘l HIS FUUTBALL Tead 14 LTo Gave AGAINST e

PITTSBURGH UN 11/26/76 AT PITToBURGH. 1N PAZVIVUS LITTER AeCR
/
L 70 JAN ""’7?




PAGE TWO

; WHICH WAS FORWARDED WITH REFERENCED COMMUWICATION,

. : o™y

UNSUB STATED "1 GUARANTEE YOU SHE WILL MEET WITH AN ACCIDENT WITHIN
THE NEXT FEW MONTHS. I KNOW WHERE SHE WORKS = TIME SHE GUES TU WORK -

TIMEfSHE COMES HOME.- YOU CAN'T WATCH HER 24 HUURS A DAY FOREVER."

-1

@

PATERNO SUSPECTS UNSUB IS FROM AREA AND SUMEONE WHO IS
FAMILIAR WITH PSU RECRUITING EFFURTS IN THAT AREA. \
PITTSBURGH AT b INTERVIEW

PA., AND CONSIDER ARRANGING FUR TRACING UF POSSIBLE
FUTURE CALLS THROUGH TELEPHUNE CUMPANY. DETERMINE IDENTITY UF FURMZR
PSU PLAYERS WHO HAD HER TELEPHUNE NUMBER.

BT | | |

33217352 Ha 1




.wasmevs.xme) FEDER BUREAU OF INVES TION

Washington, D, C. 20537 ] .
‘REPORT . 6
of the v

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Qﬁz YOUR FILE NO. - 9-2209 ’ January 13, 1977
‘FBIFILE NO. 562262
LATENT CASE NO. B~30482 !
10:  SAC, Pittsburgh o be
‘ b7C
UNSUB.) :
CUNIDBNIZIPIED MENMBAR OF PAUILY, ¢
STAZF, O SQUAD OF CCACI PATERNO :
RE:

IMM&MHIV@BIW
ER. ALt N ICTING .

EXTORTICN

£X-105 h y
rTATION Rmusm"%’%?‘hﬁﬁgﬁgh REC-19 q - é A3 ér;? - / g

;‘;éz}t;é\ls m‘relope ’ 014
' ) Mg:;pmiglnq two~page handwritten letkar, Q15
3 Q

o B Elinination fingerprints of
Q F o N
2 e
§ f—c The Q spaoimens are further dasoribed in a naparate

- gaboratory report.

AN RSN Sl
The ‘spacinens were examined and ong 1a*ﬁm: f.tnger—

A$50¢ Dt o
Deg AD Adm,
' Depe AD Inve sy
Asst. Dird
Adm, $0rV¢ mnr
Exty AFFRirs popmn
“Fine & Pora uun
Goh, IVt s
b LTTL A
INSpecYion mvone
Intell, s
Laboretory wevmnn

nsall, 2 -~ ghiladelphia (5~4183) %Cﬁé
Legot Covar v

Plen, & Evol, \‘)
' Re¢, Mgnr

Spee, tav, ﬂ

TN ING oo
Telephone R
Dwecror Sn

rint developed on Q15, and two latent firgerprink vRdyge
daeveloped .on Q6. : PERERPI4 ’iSW |

e
‘Onea latent £ingernxint aovelnmdm_olﬁns_m —

identificd as a £inger inmpression of

\ {Continued on next ‘page) ,
I R 11§ .
Inc. (4) | ! ’A

"(6)

MB: kg &&/  Assistant Director, Identification Division
THIYRYPORT IS FURNISUED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY \
d og TELETYPE UNIT oo W




|
|
‘ |
i
St ‘
.

SAC, Pittsburgh Januaxry 13, 1977

- The resaining f.am:_ﬂmmm‘:um_m identical
with tIM}r‘xmdnh data of u
birth } oxr with tho b6
available copy of Zin orprints off | b7c
date of bir

The dpecinens are enclcsed.

Page 2
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' RECORDED NOLABFILE
~ :12/14/76 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
d pjm* UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE v
Loboratory Work Sheet 12/10/76
Recorded 1/6/77 9:30 a.m. cl ‘Received 1/5/77
To:  SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2900)
FBIFILENO.  9-62262 l}‘
UNSUB;
UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, LAB. NO. D-761213051 IL
Re: ‘STAFF. OR SQUAD OF-COACH Pégg?no. YOUR No. B-39482
ET AL - ::CTIMS; . Exanination by:
EXTORTION Noted by:
Examination requested by: Pittsburgh
Reference: Alrtel 12/9/76
Exaxination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Specimens received:  12/10/76 bE
b7C
Q14 Envelope postmarked "U.S. POSTAL SERV]ICE, PA 150 PM
j_nxc_lsza_heaszhandminan_addnss
Q15 two-page handwritten letter, first page peginning
_ I realize. . .®
Q16 Second page beginning "That I could take. . . \))
ALSO SUBMITTED: \
BliminatioJAplrints of Q"/’/ e *Mﬁ’”d )
f.fwmw“ Vietow 1 ‘u‘ //7/77—2.-
Y/ //4)' 49 /_{74— ¢/6 %p//z/v’@,//
/o 7 2
L 2ot M a/ezz,
/7 dev, é - /€ fl/m.#.g =7 5
Named Suspects Aopdd, for ts G, . 7 /)71/])
2. Phindgalifes ¥/M, OB ’*?/{*i;/
' / A W/M, c.ry 0}% n'/)"{-j -y
Examination Completed __ /&, 2044 /7?7 Dictated / ///77
77
Time Date v te 748 veir00)
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LeHg-394Q2 1/&17’7)-@

S~

AIRTEL

FROM:
SUBJECT:

a vs '
3
- ,
" ' ) ! ‘ ’
R S

12/9/176

H

PDIRECTOR, PBI
ATTN: FBI LABRBORATORY, XDENTIFYCATION
DIVISION, LATENT PINGERPRINT SECTION

SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2900) (P)

UNSUB;
UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF IAMILY,
i

PENNSYL TATE UNIVERSITY;

EBXTORTION

Ramyteletyne dated 12/6/76.
Enclosed for the Bureau are the followingz
1. An original envelope addgessed,| |

[wIth postmark, "U. 5. roatal
Service, PA 150 5 DEC 1976.7

2. The original letter contained in enclosed

envelop sts of two pages and
begins, I realize...” and
ends, f{“am truly sorry for it.”
3. FAB_QLLELBQSiQn fingorprint card cf[;:;;:;g
white female, date o X

| I

4. One Xerox copy of above described envelope and

Jletter.

"3 - Bureau (Encs. ﬁﬁiﬂ
3 ahitodelihis P R PARAALE

2 ~ Pittsburgh

JcC/afe
(7)

2
. %ﬂ‘ rre 9=b220

STAFF, OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, 16121 1k b4
e . «F

#




+*

v

PG 9-2990

As gset forth in re telatype, victinm,

racaeived envelone and letter at hex resgidsencs on
12/6/76.

REQUESE NF THE BUREAU

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to b7c
exanine the enclosed envelope and letter for any latent

fingerprxints of value and thereafter sompar?_gnx_gasgn;_____1
fingerprints developed with fingerprints of

[Bhixg_malT, date of birth an
white male, date of birth| .

The Document Section 1s requested to compare the
handwriting on the enclosed envolope and letter to deternine
if they were prepared by the same writer(s) whe prepared
specinens previously submitted by the Philadelphia Division
in this matter.

It is additionally requested that the enclosed
envelopa and letter he exanined for identifying character-
istics which would indicate tha sgource.




D s -

J'Assoe. Dit. e

, Dep. AD Adote.
| . . : , -}.;Dep. /AD. 1\ A—
oo EDERAL BURERY OF eSIATION . A;sd; Dir.:
< ’ CUWWMMRB SECTION: Ext. Affaic

PGOT69 33522537
RR HQ PH

& nov3 017

m@* PE [E=im—=]

DE PG , 3 | pit
\)R 562?5 ‘f SS}%'I!nve.‘w_____ ,
'Q h . Praining .

M PI TSBURGH 9-29003 (P Telephone R — |
d Director’s - Set’ Y e ,
<T0 PHILADELPHIA (9-4183) ‘ROUTINE , s ‘

{ DRECTOR ROUTINE | /y\Lw e

e
(VATTENTION FSI LABORATORY IDENTIFICATION DIVISION, LATENT '
(CFINGERPRINT SECTION -
NSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY STAFF OR SOUAD OF COACH T 7
ATERNO, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY; \%
L - VICTINS, EXTORTION, 00: PHQLQ& 51.F — @99__?::_..@«
RE PHILADELPHIA TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED , DEG 8 176
NOVEMBER 4, 197&; B MILADELPHIA TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED . somreee e |
| NOVEMBER 13, 1974; PHILADELPKIA AIRTEL TO THE BUREAU DATED
' _NOVEMBER 18 1976,Wq%t\mmu LETTER TO PHILADELPHIA DATED
| NOVEMBER 17, 1976, BULET TO PHILADELPHIA DATED NOVEMBER 23, 1976. §\0
e&

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU', PHILADELPHIA DEVELOPED
WHITE MALE, DOB AND

i

t

|20 JAN269TT 3G
701 2%)




& .

PAGE TWO PG 9-2900CLEAR

HIS FATHER

AS SUSPECTS IN THIS MATTER IN THAT

CRITICIZED HIM.

INVESTIGATION AT ‘PITTSBURGH REFLECTS NO ARREST FOR

IN WHICH COACH PATERNO HAD SEVERELY

HOWEVER HE WAS FINGERPRINTED BY PITTISBURGH,

PA., POLICE DEPARTMENT (D) ON JULY 29, 1975, WHEN HE MADE

APPL ICAT-ION FOR

NO ARREST RECORD LOCATED AT PITTSBURGH, PA., FOR

REFLECT ONE

. VOTER'S REGISTRATION RECORDS , PITISBURGH, PA.,

AS WHITE MALE, DOB

IN PENNSYLVANIA,

ADDRESS

GIVEN ON

AKD ON

WHICH 1S LAST KNOWN OR PRESENT ADDRESS OF

PA., ADVISED HE IS

NOT AWARE OF ANY ARREST FOR

, HOWEVER ADVISED

be
bi7c




: ~ -

'i-'

PITTSBURGH SUBMITTING FINGERPRINT CARD OF

WHITE MALE, DOB

SIMILAR COMPARISONS
END

BT

- «PLS RESEND TWO OF 769 PAPER TORE

ce- gl

.
PAGE THREE PG 9-2900 CLEAR

POSSIBLY STATED ALSO
YOR KED FOR s AND MAY

g

‘HAVE BEEN FINGERPRINTED FOR THIS EMPLOYMENT DURI NG EARLY 19585,
/ THE BUREAﬁ IS REQUESTED TO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE MILITARY
FINGERPR INT CARD OF |WHITE MALE, DOB
[_h___ AND THEREAFTER COMPARE HIS FINGERPRINIS ¥TH
LATENT FINGERPRINIS DEVELOPED ON @1, 02 AND QS; PREVIOUSLY
SUBMITTED BY PHILADELPHIA IN LATENT CASE B-39482.

v

BY AIRTEL FOR

be
b7C




k N\ . ) . , . - - -'
I( N e ‘ ' . ,
' - " ) . )"11
vy  DIRECTOR, FBI ' 11/18/76
}ZQ ¥ ATTENTION: ¥BI LABORATORY |
%i SAC, PHILADELPHIA (9-4183)(SQ9)(P)
"CHANGED"
UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY,
STA¥F OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, PENN -
aka J T. White;
ROBERT W. P,IIILLIPS, aka Bob Phillips;
JOHN R. CHUCKRAN -~ VICTIMS
EXTORTION
~ “Title 1s marked "Changed" to include a&ditional
o victims, JOHN T. WHITE, ROBERT W. PHILLIPS, and JOHN R.
n CHUCKRAN, members of staff of Coach JOE PATERNO, PSU, who bé
s’ have received threatening letters. b7C
2 Ro Philadelphia airtel 11/10/76, to Director.
' % The i d - ' ition to victinms
N3 listed above, recelved another
letter 11/16/76 (handprinted) In which subJect informed him
D that he was not kidding about his mother having an accident .
N within the next few months. ‘
ke Enclosed lrmm_t_b_z_o_r_f,he ‘Bureau are envelopes and
N letters received by JOHN T. WHITE, ROBERT W.
) PHILLIPS and JOHN R. CHUCKRAN, All letters were signed "A
4 Bitter Father" and all were mailed from Pittsburgh, Pa.
)
=~ Bureau (Encs.--11)(RM)
- Cleveland (9-2828)
1 - Pittsburgh (9-2900)
2 - Philadelphia (9-4183)(SQ9) ,
’fgr)):'kac S }‘)Sij) K
o | 4o )]
Yoty
‘ %)/j ' }" 4};)
1
GRAE)
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Pl 9-4183 (5Q9)

Eldmination fingerprints of victims submitted herewith.
REQUEST TO THE BURFAU |

The FBI Laboratory is requested to conduct handwriting
analysis of enclosed letters with those in the anonymous letter
file. It is requested that these specimens be cohpared with
those forwarded with referenc mmunication., It is desired
that known handwriting ot be compared against
enclosed specimens.

Return specimens enclosed to Philadelphia. Send
copies of results of examination to Pittsburgh and Cleveland
who are conducting ‘investigation in this matter.

The Identification pivision is requested to examine
letters and envelopes for possible latents. Any latents
rnh:aingg_ggiu%d'be_nnmnaxﬁd with prints on file belonging to
orn b

./t TS




wnueenn ppER AUPBUREAU OF INVESTIIRYION.

Washington, D, €. 20537 ‘

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION: :DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOURFILENO.,  '9+4183 (5Q9) - December 6, 1976
FBI FILE NO. '

LATENT CASENO. B-39482 -

T0: 3AC, lhiladelphis

RE: STAFR UR_SQUAD g
PN T X R,

i

| T AL, = YICTIMS—-

- RAIURAXGH

REEERENCE: taletype 11/30/76 5
EXAVINATION REQUESTED BY:  Yhiladalphia and Pittsburgh
SPECIMENS: Pouxr envelopes, Q5, Q7, 9, -and Qi1
, Four accompanying ressages, 6, 8, Q10, and Q12
Zlinination £isgerprints of John R. Chuckran,
Joha T. White, and Robert ¥, Fhillipa | éy
o \

0 g, .
Nty gy 7 — (I
_~ ) Ihe Q speeirels aro further deserided-dun-z-soparate
1 lab§ratory raport. -

L
Thiladelphia letter 11/18/76 and Pittaburgh N

YD
DECE 1976
o

7 DEC 8 1976 i
Saven letent fingerprints of value wore developed on
tWo envelopes, (9 and Qll. Xo latent prints of Valuo were

hose rm d@veloped of t}ﬁ ‘oth’er specinons,

Dep, AD inve g

" Asst, Oy

;‘? ' 'l' Ilé‘@
AR e I}xe seven latent fingerprints hava baen identified )
L Ao . B eliminati@:;ﬁ;}nger dmpressions of Robert W. Phillipa. $€
o Fins Pars e ) y " (Cantinuad on next page)
i Gen 10V, s . ¥ ) ‘JF - p 8
1deat, o ,‘?:nc. {flsz;' Y!’,'[',l «.‘;‘ ! ’

NS DOCHION [-13 ity
i 2 '~ CleveltHai{9:2828) %W ‘é/ﬂ? “
L tmems—2  Pittsburgh (9-2900) ' _
 Plen. & Eva _ﬁ! {* £ L’«&‘ . Assistant Director, Identification Division :
Roec Maote o kgb .

Spec. Loy — : ‘
" Y:;;:"} 'Eﬂg %)) 6197 ZPORY IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

o Direcror $e¢"Y ooy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNITQC:] 'A B%J

g

FBI/00J
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. *
'v
N ‘.

b& .
b7cC

SAC, FPhiladelphia Decerber 6, 1976

tn the basis of the informaticn furnis
rﬁinzg:nziﬂ:_:acnfd|Was.located in our filos for

' The praviously reported unidentified latont
fingerprints in thie maca avn uae 2danedany cuth the
fingerprints of in

—3TETE HI€ N0 PAIN PrANtS here ior tids 1rdividual.

Fhotogravhic copies of the submitted 2lirination
fingerprints are being retained in the lateit Fngererint

- Sectlon in the avent additloral iters are sulritted

for latent print exarination. ' '

The specirens are enclosed.

Fage 2
1C #B-39432
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET
Recorded: 12/1/76 12:42 p.m. k arReference No: 9~ '2§03 '\ )
FBIFile No: 9-(R2 65—
Received: 12/1/76 Latent Case No: B-39482
Answer to:

SAC, Pittsburgh’s

‘Examination requested by:
: Addressee

Copy to:

RE: ‘
UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY ) STAFF OR

SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, PSU;
| | ET AL - VICTIMS,

EXTORZTION®
Date of reference communication: Teletype 11/ 30/76 ‘
Specimenss b6

b7C
Named Suspects: i ‘ ,4.
eV
WM, DOH o &
WM, -DOB

Result of examination: Examination by:

/ﬂf///7é .&2 Evidence noted by:

S ree. /z/fonkcl &///yﬂ//fe'/ Ao, /%OIA( i74 s a |
/Vﬂ/d/’}/ﬁb%n/ Jaj&o&f (//v/o/,&,‘ /7%”'&[/ \lé)l‘&]
— /3/5/7¢ 22 M/’A&k” ’

/374@:/ ow Fhe /,%/, /zaﬂ;@/ A0 ﬁ/ toccd fo#

.2./%!»14,1.&(7-9/)3) I
F RPN
‘Examination completed'._.fi.fim —Zm Dictated - J?—/J/?é ¥81/004
Time Date ADdte ng




7-2

RECORDED

pjm Laboratory Work Sheet

T SAG, Philadelphia (s-4183)549)

‘UNSUB; UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF
FAMILY, STAFF OR SQUAD OF CO.iCH
PATERNO, PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNI-

.Re: VERBITY | I
Vo JOHN T, . e;

i ‘ROBERT W.. PHII.I.IPS ‘aka Bob Phillips;
‘ JOHN R CHUCKRAN ~ VICTIMS;
"EXTORTION

Examinstion requested by: Philadelphia

v ‘ -2 o N —.
]

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" /20778 o JTED TRYTEYPEPARTYR OF AUSTIGE,
*

NO LAB FILE
LATENT

I |
11/24/76

Received 11/30/7§

99!094 é(

FBI FILE NO. 7 - (” \
LAB. NO. 'D~761124113 IL \
YOUR NO. 1C #B-39482 be
‘ bpIC
.Examination by:
Noted by

Reference: Letter 11/18/78
Examination requested:  JDoCument - Fingerprint
»Specimen‘s received: 11 124 /7,6
Named Suspect:
, DOB (517'JM¥4 /”")

///5’0/74

92 ﬁ _R7Ir&N
s2/y26 2.

e

Qe /uctv .de /fﬁ//zc) o, SNV ~pe Lats, /fvimc—c/em -cié';/.o,'”m[ \ 1/

C@: 2.0 ('q-a&'a—f‘)

(Over) n)jﬁ
T /ﬁz% L

! Vf%

£81/00J




!A}I ,-éql’ /-*C, ¥, < ! “Lsn
3 Jorbesvosde P G awetys)' S Flom 615, # #3 W6 #E #E

fobeet - fhiltjac
2 In# /ﬁﬂ yoL, dev. @//&vaw/' 2 LA,

ols #3332, e, Pt

S0 ndd. Jas vote, a’qg e, on S = festried
&’/‘”’b*ﬁoﬂi/»#cw// el 3"-’/"*"7‘) !
/0/,36?40/4‘ /”‘“ﬂwJﬂf £1J/n /77’1‘36’ /4/ #ﬂ(o/- //.émt J‘tc/znzk‘/
760 III‘V*GXI}”) |
i A o ‘i

Farel)) :
YL i




Envelope postmarked "PITT™SBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV- 1976
‘bearing hand printed address| | Penn State
University| | University Park, Pa- 16802"

Q5

Accompanying hand printed messago beginning |
It looks, . ¥

Q6

‘Bnvelope postmarked "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV 1976
bearing hand printed address "Mr, J, T, White Penn Statae
University. Athletic Office University Park, Pa 16802%

.Q7

Q8 Accompanying handwritten message beginning "Mr. White,

1f Joe does. o ot
Qs Envelope postmarked YPITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 3 NOV .1976"
bearing hand printed addross "Mr, Bob Phillips Penn State
'University Athlotic Office University Park, Pa 16802"
Acconpenying handwritten message beginning "Mrx, Phillips,
You may not, , .* (

Q10

Qi1 Envelepe postmarkaed "PITTSBURGH, PA 152 PM 14 NOV 1978"
beering hand printed address "Mr, John Chuckran  Penn State

‘University Athletic.Office University Paxk, Pa 16802

‘Q12 Accompanying handwritten messago beginning "Mr. Chuckran,
% You might of boen. » e

ALSO SUBMITTED; - b

4
Elhninaﬁon("rints of JOHN R. CHUCKRAN, YOHN T, WHITE,
ROBERT W. PHILLIPS

Paga 2
D-761124118 1L

EXAMINATION COMPLETED 2 /¢,

/J/ /2¢,  DICTATED /?/ /76\

\ L

DATE

DATE 7/ /5\
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22 (R, 2147 ) ) F
‘ gk?;&z-ﬁ 9 0
» \
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- FBl
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Date: 12/9/76

Transmit the following in .

(Type in plaintext or code)
Via___AIRTEL

(Precedence)
, TO: DIRECTOR, FBI f74
» ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
| IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
U LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
I f 161214737
'FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (9-2900) (P)
%1  sueJecT: _uUNSuB: _ o
o UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY,
s 94\/ STAFF, OR _SQUAD PATERNQ,
e FHNWMJ[MEM
f;!g e be
s ET AL - VICTINS - e
EXTORTION Oﬁir
| ’,:./n

=Y

Enclosed for thﬁ_Bnrean_ane_£Qnr_nnshcands;and_______Ct
soeven letters recoived hu |
I ; [228

Enclosed for the Bureau and PhiIaaelphJ

ryview of

Pa., and two copies eac
of above postcards, envelopes and letters.

No $RFS%0 s w¥ e Lo

=7

For information of the Bureau, | has received
- the enclosed items through the U. S. Postal Service from an
w.|* ~anonymous source.

e T

| |, is presently at Penn
State University (PSU), State College, Pa., and ig]

| | of the PSU tefxm. e 13 qér?léﬂz /4[)(

REQUEST OF THE /BUREAU:

ney T >

. 3 = Bureau (Encs.=35)%8

2 - Philadelphia (Encs.~2j C 17
2 - Pittsburgh & sl Y DEC- 11 10976
Joc/sfe 1087

Sent

ol ‘h'

T M e :

’ i x . *
(e "GPO'4197S I} $90-992




PG 9-2900 S e o

"%

The Latent Fxngerprznt Section is requested to )
-examine ‘the -enclosed specimens for any latent fingerprints .
of value and thereafter compare any latent fingerprints o
developed with fingerprints of[ |wbite male, = '
date 'of birth] and whlte mgle, " be
date of bixth] . ‘ : ‘

The Document Sectxon is requested to examine the
handwrxt;ng on the enclosed specimens to determine 4if they
‘were prepared by the samé writer or writers whobprepared
specxmens previously submltted ;n this matter.

E o

It is additxonally requested that the enclosed A
specimens be examined for ddentifying character;stxcs which -~ '
would indicate their source.

¥ ' ' s
N .

i
f
t i




. $0-302 {REV. 11-27-70) N ‘4 o
P - (») O P
e ® e

S * FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO
) 2/7/176
Oaote of tronscription, 1 / /
II L T 1

| | telephonel | sduised. that he is. .
the father of | | ‘for -

Penn State University (PSU), Main. Campus,. State.College,
Pa., who is presently in| .

started receiving anonymous telephone calls during

football season and in particular, just before the Pitt-
Penn State annual rivalry game was played.
said the anonymous calls sounded somewhat 1IKe a teenager

and possibly a female disguised or an attempt to disguise
voice, mostly dealing with the scholastic standing of Pitt

being s?_mugh_hghher than the scholastic standing of Penn
State. -said the anonymous caller had one pecu-

| | «niq annraximately |9ears a
[fi:fi at Penn SEate, heI::::E:j
the {

liarity in quite £;TqUently nmentioning, "My daddy says"
.and he, rdnined_:he_anonxmonsicalla:_~ou1d be
" scmeone who attended and was

disgruntled becausdq [chose to go with JOE PATERNO
at Penn State rather than the University of Pittsburgh.

|said he has never received any threa-
tening calls as such from the anonymous -caller but furnished

four ‘postcards of ?issghuzgh4_ﬁa., views and seven letters
which according to is the same verbage used
on the telephone when the anonymous caller calls.

. said the last telephone call was on
November 23, 1976, and he,]| | attempted to delay
the .conversation as long as possible in order to allow his
wife 'to go next door, to a neighbor's telephone and notify
the telephone company security office in an effort to trace

the call. | | said his wife contacted a telephone
company supervisor who forwarded anTQfﬁiQial_zg uest form
for .a telephone line trap which he, executed

the following day, November 24, 1976, and which telephone
line trap was installed for a period of seven days but appa-
rently with negative results.

12/4/16 Pa. Pittsburgh 9-2900
Interviewed on, ot File # ]
SA CYRIL J. LAFFEY/dao 12/6/76
by Oote dicrated
P-422 (4. - ./7
This document containg neither recommendohons aoe conclusions of the FBI.  is the proparty of the £81 and is looked 10 your agency;
# ond s

contents gre not 10 be distnbyted ouwside your ogency. / /
Z 7 * ~

Sm—

miclsure, -
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PG 9-2900

| said that when he talked 'to the anony-

mous -caller, he requested: that the anonymous caller call ’

back again like the anonymous caller did the previous year

following the Pitt-Penn State football game and the anony- b6
mous caller agreed to do so, however, did.not comply, possibly b7C
suspecting a telephone trap. o '

| pointed out that had
i of the Penn State ootball

gamesS and that| | was injf:gd earlv in
the season and has not been able to resume

position during the past several games.

. said he would cooperate with the FBI

in ‘any way possible in an attempt to identify the anonymous
caller -and particularly if the anonymous caller is:connected
in any way with the person yespvonsible for the threatening
calls to Coach JOE PATERNO, or other members
of 'the Penn State Staff, Squad members or members of the
families of the above. '

| _ Isaiq he read the article in the Pittsburgh
"Post Gazette™ about PATERNO's threatening calls and realized
that his anonymous caller may be in some remote way connected
to ‘the same situation, which is why he 'in turn contacted
the Pittsburgh Office of the FBI.

-

|said he had no idea who the anonymous
caller or the person responsible for the threats to ‘the
Penn :State football team personnel might possibly be.




e e 1 ‘“EDERA‘ BUREAU' .OF INVEST! ATION

R Washington, D, C. 20537 ‘ , ‘; )

REPORT - »

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. - ‘ ., ,
FBI FILE NO, g*ggggz Janvary 18, 1977
LATENT CASE NO, B~39482

TO: sae@, Pittshurgh

UNSUB. s
RE  UNIDRNPIPIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, /\J

STAFF, OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO,

NIVERSITY '
" A_ 15
REFERENCE: =Y. ' ¢ : C 6‘
EXAMINA’I‘[ON%%%FB’E( Pitta tx 109 7 JAN 19 1977 j }im

- SPECIMENS:  pour postcards, Q17 through Q20 e

sSeven envelopes, sz-p 23, Q25, Q28, Q31, 033, and Q35
- Nino accompanying messages, 022, 024, Q26, Qc27, 029,
Rc30, Q32, Qc34, and Q36
Bumper sticker

- ¥ §
,6

© MAILYD 4
JAN 181977
F8l

The ligted Q specimens are further aescribea
in a separate laboratory repoxt.

The speecimens wero cxnmined and one hundrad
o latent finqerprints and saven latent palm printc of value
Anec. e WEXE daveloped on ninotecn items desigquated as QL7 through
Dep AD Aém. o 023102264' Qc27, 0231 ngl fe30, Q31, 232, P33, Qc34, Q35,
o9, AD Inve ey an ’ L 4yg_

Asst, Diral

“Aém, Sorve comas

Exr. AMeirt o Based on the information furnished, no fingerprint
o = record wasg located :3,-!1 4 files for |

Con: 10V, sennn

i ¥ ontinued on next page)
e = Bnge {21)
e 2 - Philadelphia. {9-4163) ; 3

Legol Covnnnne

Plen, & Evel. VMB mlw
Re¢. Mgnr,

Spec. IV mmomnen
“Yreining cmarnse

:;"::f:"‘j:ér.Jm A

Assistant Dixector, Identification Division

W

HFREPORT IS FURNISIIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY N A &
/ TELETYPE UNIT () & ?\\

FB/DOJ ' |




. [l 3 R
: . o 1
s ' 4
X . .
i ! . .
,
f
i

-
sae, Pittaburgh ' January 18, 1977
’I‘he J.atent fin . ddentical
date of
date of birth

mm are no palm prints hera for these individuslgs

The 1attmt prints were compared with the comparable
arean of the yraviously reported widentifiied latent prints
in this case, but no identiﬁication was effected.

The specimens are enclosed.

Page 2
1< #&39482

p7C |

.
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‘RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION NO LAB FILE
. & 12/20/78  UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LATENT
:pjm* Laboratory Work Sheet | 7137 |
< . . 12/13/76
Recorded 1/6/77 10:00 a.m. cl Received 1/5/77

To: SAC, Pittsburgh (9-2900)

FBIFILENO.  9-82262 l g

'UNSUB; |
'UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, -  LAB.NO. D-761214032 IL
Re:  STAFF, OR SQUAD OF GNOACH PATERNO, _ )
_PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIKERSITY; YOUR NO. B-39482
| |
ET AL -~ VICTIMS; Examination by:
EXTORTION Noted by:

Examination requested by: Pittsburgh
Reference: Alrtel 12/9/76 b6
Examination requested:  ‘Document - Fingerprint

Specimens received: 12/13/76

Named Suspects:

W/M, DOB

, W/M, DOB o= (Plofe /7/»/24,4/7425,)

- //7]7 2 CINOMd/m ﬁ:/J»c?:, Se, ~Flm, |
iso sat, sthobis, gove (BP Phmpucsh) ¥ /Bot. P06 - Ao Lk dev,

foe. 877-§36 Aow. - 7.nlote £, )
V4, /@J. pocosd frented /ék 24 @

- ////7 7 2.

A0 Ly fs Yirdoe ofev, P25 08 ffs~sthitte FH0T0GR — .
EREEE ‘
DEC 2 | }

&

£81/00J

-Page 1

e

’ %
- ), //10' - 77 /
- brdndela) ( 7-5423) j /W//k/@mm)

Fl




1 fod. dev. Q17
fak, 7 #1/%
n 4)/‘7

”" /" &20

183

v dey
J M, ”
¥ s @ 26
27 7 dear
1 @28
10 fads & 29
) 4c 30
1 fgh" 431
2 phor 432
5 fohs. 7 § 33
N g I §e 3t
2 fuks.n 835

¢23
P 24

—— )77 2B _Lahs sat s foleows? fo0 oV Tpp's

or /7 I s

R ] ! ca Y ‘e o
e TN T .
~a

" pid 3pp's devi Q21 "
n N 3pes P22 ! ‘ ‘
. e or ! \ N o

Y f
Yo

PRI IR ‘,i»-" : ' 4
]

v oA I3
“ k ] ‘1

NI e R R e e e T

PRl ™M g WUOONNTAY
] : ‘@

q 1 .Y ~ = EE f Y PR “'

R % | \ . Y il

£ \‘ k

[

L fyh ¥ Lppden @3t .
W add Lok, val. dev, pt (tris wot moved)
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/QJA‘ . Postcard postmarked [PM 27 NOV ‘1976
bearing hand printed address 4 |
. Iwith hand printed message beginning
p "Why didn't| |
/
/Qu " Postcard postmarked| | M 22 NOV 1976®

# . bearing hand printed address|
R lwith hand printed message "I heard that®.

o/ ‘ ) t "b‘fﬂ""
/QJ Postcard postmarked| . | p u
‘ '+ _bearing'hand printed addres
| | with hand printed message Jf Blg cities®. ,
20 .
/QPI iPostcard postmarked l PM z:.umzllem
bearing hand printed address |
a | _ I with hand printed message Do you
. Tememberd, 6‘1"’,
J

“Vate Envelope postmarked "Pms:ismgu._m_m_m_nmmml
‘bearing hand printed addlres
I

%
-/ Qi¢ Accompanying sheet of paper bearin handwritten and hand
printed messags boginning "Dear

a3
z Envelope postmarked| lpM 168 NOV 1976"
| bearing hand prlnted-address
/ oY ‘
Q2x Accompanying sheet of p and printed and handwritten
message beginning "Deaq 8
as

b6
b7C

v Q22 Envelops postmarked | sgp n
bearing hand printed address |

"

1
vaQas Accompanying sheet of paper bearing hand printed and handwritten
message beginning "My daddy says. . .2

Page 2
D-761214032 1L,
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F
1

3

R .

>7
‘/Qcaf ‘Accompanying photocopy of newspaper article bearing

a4
Q25 Envelope postmarked|

miscellaneous notations

NOV 7 PM 1976
_bearing hand printed address| |

‘/Qz?f Accompanylng sheet of paper bearing hand printed and

/. 2l
‘/chv anelope postmarked

' 3
/ Qa0 - Envelope postmarked

whs:‘mdwritten message beginning "Dear’ol |:|. .

, .*:D e
v Qcﬂ Photosopy accompanying photocopy of newspaper article

bearlng handwritten and hand printed messages

| eM 22 NOV 1978®

Cor ‘bearing hend printed address| |

32—

V) st ' Accompan;ﬂhg shset of paper bearing hand printed and

‘handwritten message beginning "Well, woll, well,. . .®

3
| pM zs_mmlma“

3F
!/Qc3t ‘Acconapanying photocopy of nswspaper article bearing handwritten

/ 3
Q3 Envelopa postmarked |

v/

and hand printed messages

|152 PM 12 NOV 1976
bearing hand printed address |

I |
326
Q3s- Accompanying sheet of pad paper bearing hand printed message
baginning "Since Penn State, , ™

ALSO SUBMITTED:

Bumper sticker
ﬁ# #//

Page 3
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“"Re“"‘"“”"‘” FEDE" BUREAU OF INV&'ATION i

Washington, D. C. 20537 ’

REPORT | o

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. 9-4183 (5Q9) ' January 14, 1977
FBI FILE NO. $-62262
LATENT CASE NO. R=39482

TO:  8SAC, Philadelphia

UNSUB.;
¢+, UNIDCNTIFIFD MIMBER OF FAMILY,
STAFY, OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO
‘ RE:  PRENN IINXIVERSITY
: & ALOKTAOUN

~1 O

-

gy,
v o) » to 'n%« [ !
1

38
REFERE\ICE \'o
el 12/15/76
EXAMINATION REQUES&“O:‘B%( Fhiladelphia

SPECI\&E‘\TS anelope, 037 |
Accompanying handwritten letter, Q38 ‘J
E.: The Q specimens ara further describad in a

. separate laboratory xreport.

ot

One latent fingerprint devaeloped on Q37 and one
latent fingerprin f{ﬁl\m devaloped on 033. @

rhe latent "ingerpr REQ 39:0 nét id SeTcar wfg h

' th ographic copies ,
Assoc, Dir, Josevh V., 1&&1&02&';:::?“’ —
. Des AD Adm. o fingexprints of oL :
Dep. AD bavey, ° T ng p j‘;‘“ - JAN 18 1977 '.3

Asst, Dira I
Adm. SOtV pn

Ext. AMeurs s Thgt gpeci'mun? ﬁre enclosed.

. Fin & Pors

o MAILED 18
JE 17 39.77}

[ TL I T ——

R PO S Bnc . (2)

Inspection e )
totell i

L 2 ~ Pittsburgh (9-2900) @Z“/Cgé@f
:0::; C:r:ﬁ. -

: ::MM&:-“L B: kg Assistant Director, Identification Division

e ‘6\(\“ e

Telophone R, onn THIS REDE, IS FURNISHED FOR QFFICIAL USE ONLY ’\ \)}
e A M’ W%gL;TYPE uNiT ) !
,'"'.5 4’ Y ng’ /¢ ’ a/ \%06\ FBI/00J

e a - I T T
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€y e RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 'NO LAB FILE P
ad 12/21/76 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LATENT >»
pjm* Laboratory Work Sheet

Recorded 1/6/77 10:30 a.m. cl Received 1/5/77
To:  SAC, Philadelphia (8-4183){5¢9) ,

FBI FILE NO. 8-62262— , lﬁ
UNSUB;

UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, STAFF “AB-NO. D-761221025 IL.
Re:  OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO, x B-29482
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERS] YOUR NO. 39

| [ B~—aka -
VlGTIM;::ROBERT:WFPmmPSmka—\ Exsmination by:
ViCcTIM;-JOHN-R.-CHUCKRAN $ VICTIM;™—

EXTORTION Noted by
ARX

Examination requested by:  Philadelphia:

Reference: Alrtel 12/15/76

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Specimn‘s received: 12,20,76 N

Q37 Envelcpe postmarked "PIRTSBURGH, PA-152 PM 5 DEC 1976
bearing handwritten address "Mr. Joo Paterno Penn State
University Athletic Offica University Park, Pa 16802"

Qss. ‘Accompanying sheet of paper bearing handwritten letter
, . 'beginning "Mr. Paterno, I realize. . .®
Lt 0 72

- Named

| - 4//7//7«@“
foe. _//,e/ - //”9 2 017

W A o v \>
A A#l»/pl P22 \SQ

/ oot W 4) 39
Ww;dc{, Ints VJA%" VA 0&62/'é:/1w)¢J : S ﬁ/y ‘5':9

- \\ L /’__,,LI

2-Abfsbusgp (7.2702) . o
, gxaminai:/ion Completed Pz 2l //)/77 Dictated’ //)/797
we

Tlme 6 ateW FBl1/00J4

.
¥
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oo pprga@PBUREAU OF INvEgTTION © -

Washington, D. C. 20537 w*‘ ,
REPORT =
of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

'YOURFILENO.  0.4183 January 14, 1977

FBIFILENO. g gnosg
LATENT GASENO.p_go400

™' sAc, ‘Philadelphia

UNSUB. ;
- UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY, STAFF OR
SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO
NIVERSITY b6
b7C
EXTORTION

At D orenence:  Alrtel 12.6-76

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Phlladelph!a

SPECMENS:  partlal slip of paper bearing hand printing. Q13
Cardboard frultcake box

The Q specimen is further described in a separate
laboratory report.

No latent prints of value were developed on the specimens,
‘which are eenclosed.

. MAID 18 REC-34 , o \""

As80¢, DiFr qigms | .y . —

Dep. AD Adm. e ‘ J.“’] 17 '977' —1“3 3

Deps AD Iav. oo, A WW :
AA:MD;’O' qunc. (2) R r= ’ t‘.ﬁ: :

" 2 8 \91

:f' :;:W zA JA“ 1

Co A1 - Plttsburgh(9:2600) [

ldent,

== CRls

bl Yrnar v

Lﬂo:u:fy:m (5) m ‘ \}f W
;J:'fm' & . Assistant Director, Identification Division i
Ree: MgM e painee 4 f\J

SO

/«.

S$pee. IV i 4
g § REPORT IS FU'RNISIIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY R
et Soc'y om TELETYPE UNIT [ A
Direcror Sec’y-, 1
B4 20 | ¢
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., . - RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  NO LAB FILE
“ TAW UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 'LATENT

12/13/1% Loboratory Work Sheet 7
Recerded 1/6/77 9:00 a.m. cl - Received 1/5/77

To: - gAC, Philadelphia (9-4183) G
UNSUB;3 .

UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY  ~ FBIFLENo. 9-62262 —— 7
STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO  ,,. .

JIVERSITY,. D-761213023 IL
‘Re: ET AL YOUR NO 48
JOHN-T,—WHITE7aka s - B-39%32
M—R«hite-,
BERT-W—PHILLIPS, aka I
ggwrfmrfs, ’ Exemination by:
JOHN-R+—CHUCKPAN—="VIGCTINS
"EXTORTION
00: PHILADELPHIA .
Examination requested by: Philadelphia.v _Noted by H
. Teferonce: Airtel 12/6/76
L' Exasinationrequested: 15 oument - Microscopic Analyses - Fingerprint
o Specimens received: 12/10/76 bé
! b7C
| .
Specimens: |
25, ' hand printed address R
ﬂ/ 3 University Penn State

ers ar,
ALSO SUBMITTED:
Cardboard fruitcake box

for elimination purposes of:

,, Jﬂ7j
Ty 22 ) ) | o
0 - o LB bntbeec— .
/3/’;( .-’:ﬁﬁ;g!ﬁm, ¥ fve. é’ﬁ[ou/:.'-’c.-/wym bawsh) - X m Q}\
/’/—f e, Wouy - b L5 phie e, st dev _,_5,“5_ J

— . . e, S/~ //”/'”&' . |
// gminatio C;z‘n‘ eted’ A’WﬂﬁuL%ﬁzZL Dictated J//,//_77
. £2: 24, 7

) . /-/%'%74 (7 2900)

£81/00J




- - g - = - - A

“i . o’ 3 T - B f l : ’ . .
e g | |

~
%‘m AIRTZREDL
PR
% 703 DIRECTOR, ¥BI
3 ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
’SA: (LAB #D-76112,113 IL)
%q FROM:  SAC, PHILADELFEIA (9-4183) (?)
4 SUBJECT: UNSUB;

A UNID3NTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY,

S STAFF OR SQUAD OF COACH PATERNO
S| ; VERSITY,

b ?. HHIE, ‘ ‘k‘:) .
; ‘\' JOTQ' mt‘, ’ .
LA ROBERT W. PHILLIPS, ake

y Bob Phillipm,
\ JOHN R. CHUCKRAN -~ VICTIMS
e RXTORTZON
) TLADKILPALA )
d,  Be Philadelphia teletype to the Bureau dated
' 11/5/76. . o

Bcloased herewith for the Bureaun are the fol-
lowing speocimens:

1. Cardboard, "Jane Parker™ container for a

Lrui tcake. i
@- Bureau Eacls. 2) (RM)
- Pittsburgh ~  (9-2900) Info, )
2 - Philadelphia 9-4183) g
',5 ‘i‘\* 133 (\ '
?g])) pep V'\""" A - , 5,) i / |
] e L «“- . z‘!y‘g o
v P e ST
qv w MOrh L 1{3,
o v . {;x‘ ¥ : A
\/ f / ‘} |/ ‘;:,}‘! 5

be |
b7C |




g

PH 9-1183

2. ntaining
the addresss, Penn State
University, University Park, 168002." It had a cancellation
postmark from McKeesport, Pa., dated 11/19/76, for the
an:g:nt of $1.04. It bors the following, "P.B., Mster 9693l6"
-] Pe ‘

oF ‘ U

A The FBI Iaboratory is requested to conduct hand-
writing analysis of the handprinting on enclosed specimen
and compare against previous handprinting submitted.

The Identification Division is requested to
examine both specimens described above for latents of
value. If any latents located, compare against latents
of FPUSINA and those of other unidentified latents developed
An this matter.

Return apecimens enclesed to Philadelphia.

A copy of this communication is doaignaﬁod
for Pittsburgh for information.

h6 .
b7C
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'1-336 (Rev. 6-17-76)

sdhe S Qi -
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FEDERAI’BUREAU or investilRrion RTINS

Washington, D, C. 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO, A ‘
FBIFILE NO. 9-14183 December 1k, 1976

LATENT CASE NO. 'B.39L:82

TO: SAC, Fhiladelphia f

& \
jo& ’ bé '
EHSUB %1 . x‘ BT

RE: UL O T IRTIED. MEMBER.OF |
&TAEE OR.,SQUADMQE CQACHYPATERNO

p
AN f e

s 1
E‘l‘ AL. 1= YILTIMS ‘
EXTORTION |

REFERENCE;  Tal¢ l;"hone call 12-7-76 .

EXAMIN ATION REQUESTE Philadelphia
SPECIMENS:

On tho basis of the information furnished, ‘
\ .

TR T 5

4 k The ¢! %t unidentiﬁe% latent fi@gerprlnts \ \

reviously ro’&x‘ted in this case are not identical b
igl the fingerprints or the following listed indiviw="" —— 1l -
duals:

o6 O ' Bt pEC 17 976 4\ |
ereAD A |_I | born in (
Dep. AD taver s ' | Alie T p— ST
) Asst, Dirn ‘ I ™ ‘ 3

Adm, $Orv. pucaen

TOERN AN ' ’lvania )
Fin, & Pors: cun [ I,
A

L S

5
S TS, (CQntimxed on next page) k?&

1doM. cmmitonn

s poction mars 1 - Pittsburgh (9-2900) .

T intel et }' ' Z M
hoborefory o |
e ol e Ufﬁd ku

(5 ) Assistant Director, l&enti!matxon Division
$poc. Vg

: r:{.':g. 5 FE' TS FURNISIED FQ OFFICIAL USE ONLY ;De, e’
Direcror $e¢"Y g % UNITC:] |

)
: ¥81/00J ;

Re¢s MgAYe s
ek




(] » -
. oA .y

SAC, Philadelphia Dacember 14, 1976
|_I | vorn | in |
| i
| | poral l1n

: There are no palm prints in our files for
the aforsmentioned individuald for comparisons with
the previously reported latent palm print in this cass,

Page 2
'L?:g;‘B-391+82

-1

@]
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Examination requested by: Addressee
Copy to:
RE:  {NPUBHFTFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY
CS'I‘A F_OR SQUAD QF COACH PATERNO, Pewusylinss Stite Urrensiy
PSU
+ .ET ALT3 = VICTIFS
EXTORTION ‘
b6
Date of reference communication: T8lephone call [t 17 Dg) on 12/7/76 b7cC
Specimens: from SA esident Agency,
State ColTlege, Fa.
Named &hbmitted for compzrison ourposes of: P>
(//g&m}. only
e AgVI7
e
A
 (epry .
W A/ ‘.g;;”‘
(o
(/Vofmw
Result of examination: Examination by
Continued on page 2 Evidence noted bYT
2 , :
- /g,/g/yé: ._Z’.’{z
C.F Heavest 2f%es §7
/@V.A'ﬁmkcl oarderds Lrits, f/e’f" re4 \J 1
Mot & o0 ‘s
'y N 4/::/0/:5 .
N1 A0l /\\0
=TGR . Oy/
f?’l’M& -/Va///’.s .. J /\*@\
00 fpbs Locnled frne 3 0FAor: Tndsindunts RS mdicak \0 \
- PAsbugf(9-2900) " N
Examination completed __{m _51#‘& Dictated - /. '7’/ 7/7 % ¥81/00J
me atf

1-36 (Rev. 11-6-63)

f
L] !y 'I,
N
L

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded: 127 8/ 76, 8:%5 a.m. tao Reference No:
FBI File No:

Received: 12/7/76

Answer to: SAC, Philadelphia

=,

o N

Latent Case No: 8'39)'*82

‘Ddte Wg
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FD-36Kev. 2-14:74),

s
“ M(v .
. .

-

! f Y o+
,

FBI
Date: 12/15/76

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Precedence)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI / /
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY 87
\(LAB #D-761124113 IL) M
FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (9-%183) (SQ9) (P)
SUBJECT : NSUR.- (61221025
UNIDENTIXZED MEMBER OF FAMILY
STAFF OR $OJAD O QACH. PATERNO
. PENNSYLVANTIA STATE UNIVERSITY.
“JON &n: L ara =
VICTIM;
ROBERT W.COPMILLIPS, aka -
VICTIM;
JOHN RCLHUCKRAN -
VICTIM 1.

’ Re Philadelphia report of SA THOMAS J. DOLAN,
dated 12/8/76. TPa

Enclosed herewith for the FRT lLaboratory is an
envelope and letter received by Pennsylvania
= State University (PSU), on 12/13776. Enclosed herewith for
the Plttsburgh Division is an FD§302 reflecting results of

interview of | rox copy of letter and
envelope, as contents t
investigative efforts t

REC- 13
(3)- Bureau (Encls. 2) ¢ EX“)& DE‘IS W
2 - Pittsburgh (9-2900) (Encls. 2)
2 - Philadelphia (9-4183) (SQ9) .. .

. L TJD:mcb v
f A 8 (7) (, i

‘EXTORTION g
b

ight be of assistance 1n thel
ySwreets o g.2262 - P8Y

VoL i
‘s DEC 187976 1A

§ AWIO‘? 2 40O gent In Charge Sent
%0 APR \.@%% i
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" PH 9-4163

B
i

On 12/13/786, | | Secretary to Coach
JOE PATERNO, Pennsylvanla State University, University Park,
Pa., furn;shed this office another letter which bore

Pittsburgh, Pa. (152) postmark, illegible date in 12/76.

Letter contalned an apology,and was unsigned.

o REQUEST OF THE FBI LABORATORY

&

The TBI Laboartory is reouested to conduct hand-
writing analys;s of the enclosed specimens and compare

.‘agalnst‘preVAOus handprlntlng submltted//

R R

‘ The Identification Division is requested to examine
both spe01mens ‘described ahove for latents of value. If any
la ed, they should be compared against those
of who nrev;ously submltted elimination prints
to this office.

i




¥ FD&&HQ&?#ﬂ@h&
) ':'EDERA

- -

L%L’EAU OF .INV “TlGATlON &

4

VR :’9@ RYING OFFICE

£ PHILADELPH

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

-
_ -

FEB 8 1977

TA  PHILADELPHIA

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

;fas‘;l

11/18/76 = 1/20/77 _

TITL‘E OF CASE

! REPORY MADE BY

“lrveED Y

UNSUB; THOMAS J. DOLAN v
’ UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF ,. [CHARACTER OF CASE
FAMILY STAFF OR SQUAD OF
COACH PATERNO
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY EXTORTION
(PSU) bé
ET AL b
—=VICIIS - :
REFERENCES
Report of SA THOMAS J. DOLAN at Philadelphia, *

dated 12/8/76.% \c

\ Bureau ters

12/6/76, 12/14/767 l/6/77p6and 1/14/77. e
Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 12

-Philadelphia letter to Bureau dated 11/18/76..b
Philadelphia airtels to the Bureau dated"

t
13/6/76 and 12/15/76

é{

Philadelphia dﬁted 11/23/76,

/10/76 o

>

\q . v, -P—
.\ ( |
) - : . ,4,2'11
T ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED =) NONE ACQUIT-Ie ase s otms 7’
convie, | BRET U Skirus. FINES SAVINGS _mrecoverigs | TALS
— ‘ = p 1o ENDING OVER ONE YEAR [T}vEs [ZHno
PENDING PROSECUYTION .
A R OVER $IX MONTHS Tives [Xno
APPROVED } ~L //‘ Vy } 7 SPECIAL ASENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW'

COPIES MADE; A

Bureau (9-62262)

19

REC45

-

=

14 FEB O W7

"I-<usa, MDPA (H.A.N.)
3-Pittsburgh (9-2900)
2-Philadelphia (9-4183) (SQ9)

233

%rg.ﬁﬁ

-

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Notations »
Agency ) -
R-e-qu-cst Recd. | : L B .
Date Fwd. % 8 ,
i ;PROG

How Fwd. / 9& .
By : y A LI B

) e \ 1

70 FEB 161977 COVER PAGE

e




PH 9-4183

LEADS

PITTSBURGH
”AtnPittsburgh,»Pennsylvania

1. Will contact U. S. ‘Postal Inspector,.
to consider -the feasibility of” checklng for all changes
of address submitted: from 12/1/76 to 2/1/77 to ‘post
‘offices located within the 150 and 152 areas. It is-
known''that small ‘post.offices, such.as those within the
150 area, maintain changes of .address ‘in.a "Central
Mark-Up :Unit" of .each post office.

2. Will furnish list -of names. obtained from
:above. to Phlladelphla for appropriate review by .staff of
‘Coach JOE PATERNO, PSU, to determine if ‘any name ¢an be
connected .with .recipient of PSU football scholarship.

. Will in:1ist of| I
, ‘and furnish same to

Philadelphia. for -similar check by ‘PSU football staff

described above. Note that previous lettexr indicated that
‘unknown :subject ‘knew what -time iwent to work

and time ‘she -comes home. Unknown subj : ¢ g N
‘worker -and/or néighbor. Note that |

zip code and that most of the correspondence in this case
‘came from the 152 area (Pittsburgh).

Will contact Catholic Churches. in vicinity of
| |[residence and ‘also ‘those in vicinity of
Mc Keesport for the ‘purpose of .detexrmining. identities
.of females who died approximately two years. ago-and were
relatively new to these parishes.

At Mc Keesport, .Pennsylvania

'Will contact- Detectzve|
Mc Keesport Police -Department for any assistance he -can
furnish. in regard to possible suspects in this matter.

B
COVER PAGE

& o

-1 0
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PH. 9-4183

‘PHILADELPHIA

At University Park, Pennsylvanza

l. Will obtain additional backgroundinformation
on | __|for possible
submission to Xdentification Division for elimination
purposes..

2. Will maintain contact with officials of
the Athletic Department of Pennsylvan;a ‘State University

for any additional znformatlgn of value in this matter.

ADMINISTRATIVE

It is to be notég ‘that .Pittsburgh Division .has
reported that continuing” contact with sources and' Special

‘Agents familiar .with organized crime and gambling,activity

has failed to indicate that gamblers in the ‘Pittsburgh:
Division have utilized the 'sending of threatening
communications ‘to athletic teams 'in an effort to affect the
point spread.

C*%.
COVER FAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) . ! 3’ . “
. ‘UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - '
- - ,v FEDERAL BUREAU'OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: s l"tJ’SA.,I MDPA (H IA.N. ) . .
Report of: THOMAg "'gﬁ DOLAN Office: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
Date; . FEB ) .
Field Office File #; - 9-4183 (SQ9) Bureau File #: 9=62262
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; 'UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF
‘FAMILY STAFF OR SQUAD- OF COACH 'PATERNO
‘PENNSY s IVERSITY -(PSU)
‘ET AL = VICTIMS
Character: EXTORTION: 5
Synopsis: Latent Fingerprint section‘réports disclosed

latents of value obtained ‘from letters directed
to JOE PATERNO and | . Identities

of formexr Pennsylvania State University (PSU) players

who entered approximately years -ago and left after

two years obtained and submitted to Identification Division.
No positive results achﬁgygd_&g_dg&i. Letters of apology
received by PATERNO and are set out and were
forwarded to FBI :Laboratory. Latents of value located on
PATERNO letter and envelope. Correspondence received by
another PSU
[submitted to FBI Laboratory who xeported it
was not related to captloned matter. Investigation
continuing.

-p-

Details: By communications dated Novembexr 10, 1976, and
November 12, 1976, directed :to the FBI
Laboratory a request was made 'to examine letters

rregeiyeﬁ_hx_cgagh_JQE_TATERNo and | |
' ‘foxr possible latents of value.

H

By communication dated November 23, 1976, the
Latent Fingerprint Section of the Identification Division
furnished the ‘following results of examination requested
above:

. - .
This docunsent contains neither reconitaendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its toatents
are not to be distributed ‘dutside your agency.

W 0.85.6P0:1975-0-575-841
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R Washington, D, (', 20537

ol the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO. 9-4183 (SQ9) November 23, 1976
¥BIFILE NO.

LATENT CASE NO. B-39482

TO: sAC, Philadelphia

4
“‘ UNSUB-,
g UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY
STAFF OR S(QUAD OF COACH PATERNO
3 STATE UNIVERSITY (PSyU) - VICTIM
VICTIM
EXTORTION.
REFERENCE: Adrtel 11-10-76 and letter 11-12-76
EXAMINATION REQUESTEDBY:  philadelphia
SPECIMENS: Envelope, 01 and accompanying letter, Q2

Envelope, Q3 and accompanying letter, Q4
l1imination f£ingerprints of Joseph V. Paterno,

The @ specimens are further described in a separatel
laboratory report.

The specimens were examined and thirteen latent
fingerprints and one latent palm print of value werc de-
veloped as follows:

Four fingerprints on cnvelone, Ql
Four fingerprints on letter, Q2 ’

gt

C

THIS REPORT 1S FURNISIED FOR OFFICIAL

[y (W,

-




;" . 1." !‘.I ""|l; ‘o

SAC, Philadelphia November 23, 1976

e, .

49t " d
Piva fingorprines and one pslm print on
envelope, Q3

Three latent fingerprints developed on letter, 2,
have been identified as fingexrprints of Joseph V. Paterno,

and two latent fingerprints develo . 5
been identified as fingerprints o

The remaining latent fingerprints are not identical

s ! itted fincernrints or +ha finnevnrinka nf

| !born |

1 hexe are no palm prints in our £iles for these
individuals.

i Photugrepha of the submitted climination finger-
’ -prints are being retaincd in the Latent Fingerprint Section
~ in the event additional items are sulmitted for latent oxami-

nation. B s e e

Page 2
IC 3#B-39482
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By communication dated November 18, 1976,

the FBI Lab xrequested to examine letters
received by JOHN T. WHITE, ROBERT W.
PHILLIPS and JOHN R. CHUCKRAN.




|

!

\B3T (ff‘__‘:’:;”‘.‘:’l;’ | FEDERA‘:’I‘SU&AU OF INVES.L‘JQION

Washington, D, ¢, 20637

ol {hee

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION

LATENT FINGTRPRIN™ SECTION

YOUR FILENO.  9-4183 (SQ9)
FBI FILE NO.
LATENT CASE NO. B«39482

December 6, 1976

TO: SAC, ‘Philadelphia

UNSUB. ;
"UNIDENTIFIED MEMBER OF FAMILY

RE: STAFF OR SQUAD OF ‘COACH PATERNO
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

ET AL, - VICTIMS

ION

Philadelphia letter 11/18/76 and Pittsburgh

REFERENCE: teletype 11/30/76
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: hiladelphia and Pittsburgh
SPECIMENS: Four envelopes, Q5, Q7, @, and Q11

Four accompanying messages, Q6, Q8, Q10, and Q12
Elinmination fingerprints of John R. Chuckran,
John T. White, and Robert W. Phillips

The Q specimens are further deseribed in a separate
laboratory report.

Seven latent fingerprints of value were developed on
two envelopes, Q9 and Qll. No latent prints of value were
developed on the other specimens.

The seven latent fingerprints have been identified
as elimination finger impressions of Robert W. Phillips.

vt hat

REPORT ‘

(Continued on next page)

CRlvS7f

Assistant Director, Identification Division

SIHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

5

¥81/00J
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‘SAC, Philadelphia Decembex -6, 15

. R
230

On the basis of the information furnished. no

rﬁiﬂﬁgrnrint_recnrd was located in our files for

The previously reported unidentified latent
fingerprints inlLb.Lﬁ_casLue_mt 1den,;_1_ca1_u1th the

finge 1ts of born An |
;;ere ariiﬁﬁrpalm prints here for this individual.

Photographic copies of the submitted elimination
fingerprints are being retained in the Latent Fingerprint
Section in the event additional items are submitted
for latent print examination.

Page 2
LC #Bf39482
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥

Date of hoasuipﬁon___l___mzs__

'ROBERT PHILLIPS, Aasistant Football Coack, Pennsyls
vania State Yniversity, University,Park Pa. advised a review
of their records were made to identify %ormer PSY players
who attended the University on a scholarship approximately

years ago and left after two years. These include the
following:

]

lle was unable to locate any others in that time
fgzéc who ‘previously attended PSU on a football scholarship
al left .

Interviewed on, o!_ﬁm&ﬁw‘_ﬂh # 9 lﬂ 83

by

This document containg neither recommendotions Aot conclusions of the FBI. 11 1s the property of the FBI ond is Joaned 1o your ogenty:
4 and its comntenls ore notl 1o be distributed ovtside yoyr agency,




TUSUL REY, 1108/ +/0) g‘ ‘ . Y . L
| L

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Daote of Hoascription 12/8/76

[provided the

following informations

She received no telephone calls between November 16
and 22, 1976. ,

On November 18, she was at the hospital most .of
g:e g:y. , On November 19, 1976, she was shopping most of
e Yo

s

-

Philadelphia
Interviewed on_LZ/?/')G o fife & 90‘}183
b)f—.-._._SA.. |!.ED Dote dictated 12/7/76
This 30;%\000 containg aeither recommendations }ntov conclusions of the $B8I. 1t is the property of the FBI ond Is logned 10 yovr ogency;

it ond its contenls ore nol to be distributed oviside your ogency.
i

10




. :411(3;2159-a183

She stated she could provide no information as to
possible suspects in these calls.,

L)

be
b7C
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' : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI(::ATIC’
Dote of troascription, 17715775
b § s

3

l JOSEPH V. PATERNO,
Football Cch, Pennsylvania state University (PSu),

University Park, Pa., furnished the following letter and

envelope:
Philadelphia
Interviewed L W5 K2 L, 1 S Universd :5; Rapk~—Da JFile # e.1183 ( SQQ ).
SAs
by and ECN:ncb Dote dictated 12/14/76

This document contains neither recommaendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI ond Is looned 1o your agency;
it ond s contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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PH 9-4183
5

amon

[ Jadvised she received the above letter at
the Athletic Office at PSU on December 13, 1876, and in her
capacity as secretary to PATERNO, opened the letter an¢ read
it before furnishing it to PATERNO.

She advised that as soon as she realized the letter
was from the same individual or individuals who had previously
sent threatening letters to PATERNO and sone of his assistant
coaches and players,-she immecdiately placed the letter and

‘.envelope in a plastic sheath and showed it to PATERNO. She
™ said to her knowledge, only she had handled the letter and
. envelope.

B She said PATERNO instructed her to furnish the
.>  letter and envelppe to the FBIL.

She could furnish no further information.

b




PH 9-4183

- The following investigation was conducted by
‘the Pittsburgh Division:

17
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PG 9-2900

PH 9-4183
JOC/sfc

1 )

. The following investigation was conducted within
‘the Pittsburgh Division:

1976, |
Pennsylvania, Police Department
(pp), advised that he had no knowledge of any former

= i i 5] oothall player who had
and had not becn

successiul.

On November 29, 1976, CHARLES HARDESTER, Director,
Bureau of Vital Statistics (BVS), Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Ilealth, New Castle, Pa., advised
that ‘the repords of that agencv reflect that birth

On November 22, 1976, records of the Department of
llotor Vehicles (D'W), Harxisburg, Pa., were reviewed through
the Commonwealth Law Enfoxcement Assistance Network (CLEAN)
Terminal at pittsburgh, Pa., jn an effort to locate any

5 &
B e

ion identifiable with
The above records contain no Y

IA
| which was validated on ] at which

¥, Ideneifiaple witH ___ _ _Ibo d-ti
S |date of birth
o mmonwealth of pennsylvania Operator S LiC

"ﬁg‘ time resided at
S ;l [ Pass

55 On: Novembexr 30, 1976, F. KENNETH DIXON, Directorx
$¥e of Llections, Allegheny County, Pa. Voters Registration,
g@gﬁﬁ% pPittsburgh, P advised that the records of that agency
ﬁ%égm 1] | a white male, with date of

3 5, revea od t+ha
sy birth in Pennsylvania, had £ s is

e H address to that agency March 1, 1949 as
hgé%; Pa. | and on March 1, 1951, as
S | ] Pa. Voters registration
’rxeanrdq further revealcd ThHAt| |is described as

5
Xy

>T~

3

%) %‘%
),

gt - e
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JOC/SfO
2

On ilovember 30, 1976, COr, Carneqle,
Pa., advised that the rocords of the Ehat voli INC
contained no record of arrest |datY:s>
of birt
date of Dbirthj [ COP| Jadvised that he
knows| lowover is no i esent
address or employment. | | stated was
in the U. 8. Armed Forcecs during the Second World war,
possibly | stated that after the war

: he believes thati]

L I3
organization approximately 15 years ago, and is no longer in
existence.

Cn November 30, 1976,
Identification Section, Pittsburgh, Pa., PD, advise

cy contain no :'.nf:'ormatior._.1.L‘len.t.1..£.1.ah-1.ea__I

hite male, date of birth
Tax_:ns_zecnxds_nf_that_agency contain no

arrcst record for white male, date

of birth| [ however, did contain an application
for | Hated July 29, 1975, which contained
the following information:

|9
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Joc/sfe

3

£ Me 3
On Hovember 307, 1976, WILLIAM CAVANAUGH, Chief,
Bureau of Criminal Xdentification (8CI), bepartment of
Public Protection, Allegheny County (formerly dllegheny
County Detective Bureau), Pittsburgh, Pa., advised that
records of That_anencu_cnntaiTed no- information identi-
fiable with white male, date of birth

white male

date of birth

On Deccmber 7,11976,| Credit
* : Bureau, Inc., Pittsburgh, Pa., advised that the records of
-that agency contained no information identifiable with

=

Y"
i
@ffz A, ., WAS DOYN an

soid Dhas SSar |

(5 G

revealed that

e

On Decerber 9, 1976, CHARLES HARDRESTER, Director,
: LVS, Department of Health, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, b6
a4 New Castle, Pa., furnished a true copy of Death Certificate b7C

’ 228701, which contained information.as follows: |

e Name of Deceased
P Date of Death
%%%.¥ Deceased Mailing Address ]
‘)’yf?yﬂtﬁ '
%%3‘;‘ Date of Rirth
e Sex
Hrg Race
Lk Marital Status
a3 Usual Occupation

SSAN

Place of ‘Birth

Full name of Spouse
¥Father's name
Mother's maiden nane

Informant's name, address
and Zip Code
I lpa. .l

Immediate cause of death | |

i

20
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REAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dot

e of fonscription .3_3/ 6/ 75

| tolenhona numbor

nt.|

[['was contact a

following information:

varsati

LR
o ¥

At approximately 10:00 p.m., November 24, 1976, |

|
) employ=

er raa3idgn

tolephono numhor
providad tho

|received . an anonymous tolephone call in which the con=

Llon' was- baslcally as follows:
S "Hellp."’
Callor:
: " vees. "
Caller: ™ " " hen was the
you spoke wit "
:l: " *Whon an I gpsaking with.
callor: "When was imd you
oo N
: "Whon am I speaking with,"
Callex: "I an tell (o3 in
touch with you
life is not P
nickol."
The caller .then hung up.
I described the caller as a male in his

late 20's or early 30

Se

There were no background noises, and

b6
b7C

tEYY the caller spoke in a clear rushed voice, with no acmm_LI
'~ _stutter. The call lasted approximatoly two minutes,

g is not certain she could recognizo tho callexr's voice

| e 'sho heard it again, :

.
‘1.2.,’" ' ; 7
s ‘;? , e Sy o
i ‘;
Interviewed on - ]
-l.;‘ O _Ivm——— 00
RNCY
DYk
B?.u.-. L] - m——_—- mom————_— .
T, B!
gy
P ‘
AR .
This ddcument comtaing nerher recommendations Aor conclusions ol M W loaned 1o your ogency:

: .
o
vy, ™

e
i ond its contents are mol 1o be distributed ovtside your egency, {% !
9.'

I o

B




PG 9=2900
an

[Aﬁnummnnuhn_nhm_a_nhme call, | H
contacted

and advised hin of the threatening call., She also contnctcd
Coach JOB PATERNO of Penngylvania State Univarsity.

|advised that her phone numhor is a none

published number and has bean so fF_tngMﬁl years.
'Only family and friends of her and should

have this telephone numbar.

However, | |M4Mmm| mmlid@
‘one tzr.onﬂx_mm- who ros 8

with ived a telephone call
from an unknown individunl on
nanes The caller reques rom

-whic | pr oV ccording
could not remcnbor any details

t
df the apova call exceopt that t r had to got in touch
wit in.a hurry. Howvever

advises sho novoer
recgived a telephone call from any unknown individuals.

Also,| noted thﬁuner_qnmrfly two wooks
statecd

. acked if
8 } and | [rep yOS.
[stated that his clasgs wanted to writa to a foot
. player and that thoy chose to writo to. | |
‘. wag proud of the request, and, thornfgr_q_._m@_
address at Penn Stato University to [

could provide no othar suspects, nor docs
ghe know any former Penn stato University football players that

have her tolephone numbfy, she did advige that a lot
of people in } are-aware of where

ghe works and ¥hero she residos.

lalso verbally agreed to have a telophono
trap placed on her tolephono, .as well as a recording dovico.

23
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 ' 12/2/76 .

Dote of tronscription,

o ' [ |
Pa., furnished the following information:

‘ [:::::::;]who is a student at the University of
Pennsylvania, University P ted that on November 23

or 24, 1976, his roommate, _ stopped by the
U. S. Post Office at University Park, Pa., and picked up
a package for him[ _ |stated that this package

was a large cardboard box, approximately 12 inches high
by 18 inches wide, which had a plain white adhesive label
bearing the address,

University Park, Pa., 16802.7 d the retuf%
.address on this package was,.
tated that the address and return a

on s package were handprinted in dark blue ink.

stated that inside this package there was
a handwritt i k blue ink which read "From
the gang at

[::::::]statea that also in the box was a fruitcake
which appeared to have been commerciall repared. This
frujitcake was in a separate box which[:E:gZZEbelieves mnay
have been green and white r. A piece of clear cellophane
covered’ the fruitcake and stated he believes that
a price of "4.79" was stamped in black ink on the cellophane.

P, :' stated that he and Jate nmost

y of this fruitcake and left the remaining part of the fruitcake
Ly in their dormitory .room upon their departure from the University
"ﬁitu, of Pennsylvania on the morning of November 26, 1976.

jﬁ?ﬁﬂ A [:::::::]stated that he and[:::::::::kuffered no
‘ ill effects from eating this fruitcake and that he had no

|

5 Q} reason to be suspicious regarding the sender of .the fruitcake
o fmmwmumwh time he spoke with
E stated that through conversations with]| n_
‘Novenber 29, 1976, he determined'thar had no knowledge
of the fruitcake. -
77
Interviewed on 11/29/76 ot ] S *'.Sburgh 9"2900
| SA DWICK .and | ' '
by Sal JoC/ma; .1/30/76
'(h'v,si":;;wmem contding . neither recommendations nor conclysions of e F81, G-Poned 1o your ogency;
*'-rl;'-or{d #s conteats are nol 1o be distributed ovtside yovr oqency, 1.:
it ’q’-; ‘

B i
’}: * S
vl -
gt Lo .
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2

gtated that

presented the possibility

| football

to him that]

name of K

‘team asgsociates may have sent the fruitcake to him in the

advised that the printing on the fruitcake

package an; enc;osed message appeared to him to be similar
to the printing which was on a letter he received at Penn

State University from an unknown individual on approximately

‘November 16, 1976.

A5
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Mt n e
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‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b

Date of tronsceiption

12/2/76 .

i ollowing inrormation:

| rurnished che

|had not received any telephone

calls of a threatening nature since the call she had received
during the late evening of November 24, 1976.

Name
Maiden Nane
Sex
Race
Date of-Birth
Place. of Birth
Height
( Weight
C Hair
o . Byes
\ o Glasses
© Scars and Marks
Social Security
Account No.
Marital Status
Child

Address

Telephone No.
Employnment

‘Employment Telephone No.

Vehicle

furnished the following descriptive information:

Female
White

:J 49’/3_

!
vy ‘
. b
/
.

T
ATt

ot

S I'lvif;.!:o?viewed on, 11/29/76

o Sh 01 0. CEADHICK a1

wy, Ty

th 1l
7 TMs document contoins neither recommendotions nor conclysions o
R h

R

if‘ond Ws contents are nol 1o be distribvled oviside your ogency.

BlLbahnvah §-2000
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2

additionally advised that she had never
‘been fingerprinted.

bo

b7C
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12/2/16"

Dote of ironscription,

| | P2 ik 2rton
Security Inc., Three Rivers Stadium, Pittsburgh, Pa., furnished
the following information:

[:::::::] ted that on Friday, November 26, 1976,
she was working as in the Pinkerton
Security Office at ree Rive ittsburgh, Pa.,

14 -
during the football game between the University of Pittsburgh
and Penn State University.:

stated that at 9:45 PM, on November 26,
1976, which was approximately ten minutes before halftime

in ‘the University of Pittsburgh-Penn State nnivgrsit% game,
she received a call on t number from

an unknown male caller. |stated that she believes

that this unkngmn_mglg_%: er was white, niddle age, and

had no accent. dditionally advised that she detected

no background noise during the telephone call from this
unknown male.

[:;;:::]stated the unknown male began the conversation
by saying, o1 ¢an believe this or not."” The unknown caller
then told her, "There's a gun on the field and Joe Paterno

will be shot on national tv." | |stated that she asked

the unknown caller to repeat his message and he responded

by repeating twice the above message. |stated the

unknown caller terminated the convexsation saying, "Believe
;;e ;o;;g

stated that
all game

it or not,"™ at which time he hung up.
the unknown caller made no mention of
or the score of the football game.

stated that telephone number |
is a published telephone number which is listed under Three
Rivers Stadium, Security Police.

gan g
: ¢ Y £

11/30/76 Pittshe~~n Da, ... . - -=-2 Pittsburgh 9-2900

taterviewed on of

by SA JOHN O. CHADWICK/mal 76

S —————

This document conloins neither recommendahons aor conclysions f ogehey,
it ond s conlents are nol 1o be distribyted oviside yovr dgen
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12/8/76"

' Dote of traascription,

» furnished the followiny i1nformation:

IR arrived at her residence
from work at approximately 4:10 p.m., on December 6, 1976,
" and found a letter .addressed to her inside her residence
on a bookcase. stated that this letter had been
' _placed on the booORcase by| |

¢

. _ |opened the sealed envelope and
« found a letter consisting of two pages inside. [::;i::]stated

that she is the only one who handled this letter arter the
., envelope was opened.

[::::::]furnished this envelope and letter, copies
which are succeeding pages hereto:

K

‘ Interviewed OW&.——_——— Mﬁ‘t%&fg’h‘g%
Sa| __|and '*

b“ . Dote dictotedy o L2 Lo3 2
o 4éx B oy af gy o )
R

S

v This document contoins neither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI 1 15 the property of the F81 ond is logned 1o yovr agency,

it and ils contents ore Aot 10 be dustribyted oviside yovr ogenty,

A

bo
b7C




[ ——

‘PG 9-2900
2 2 . P »

LMt g

CU I |
V . i e M&.‘ ‘e W
[ od

b
2
3 [
4
34 \ NI g ag b
o 1 i e j *
x "% 5yl f® " -
. v B, ST . ™
2 . Na g ga
P [~ I, PR ST, S e -y &
- *
In=? s Ve, peaw ot T e, )
g
¥
.
\
B
P
o ey
- i
N
B L RN AL TN Y EEEE T D e L . . . % .
v * ek ©F e A s b ed e a3 . -5 . . . -
,
" .
%
'
L} -e w
o
L]
\
N »
. N
[
. '
%
. . N
‘
£
*
.
f
\
7
f
¥ 7
.
)
' . f
.
]
. '
i
€ t
.




PG 9-2900
3 .

\FQI ,»(/ctéf?(., ,(("/cc / Q (’t*{'c

A /m'/z;by_ e, & bt |
STE /W"? / Z N //(42 ’
e A \7 el // P h i o

Jév//(”fc,/_/é///@’w]//(% A2 547/
/64 4 {% e N L ,(“’//'/( /

// A D2
/( Sl 77 / /}i((((rch /{////,72_

7
/"’?/Z(!‘//. A’//f(”’ T ,/%Z \-{/'(/f

4
/C//(Q’//é// >2 /(V QZ(,(//& /;44//’/
(%’“/ ﬂ//("/ /w/C’V .///c:‘('/'(/

//( //z/«iw’ / Y %
3 /‘;/‘f’ ///‘(/’ M Jpede £5< 4(5/5///((//
s {‘ d’ /éx/@ /df("‘z’" «,/(,// /"'/('//!4 %(/

7% A 7 7% St /({/" / Co— //,(A.—Q_,_/
A, A Foerercad A e P

/ ¢ 4&//{//5/5/ 7 ,é%c’/ ///'/"
>-<//7’(,, /;/4 /«// / R

31,




“»

“PG 9-2900
4

/(éﬁ%/ R A g//;}f///(%
‘7// /t’/f((”c/x/ft/ /»( // b Lt

‘ ‘ 1
\-r. Ll -z v ‘ ..
'

s A /»//?(, ,,A; /é-f,é ;—Qc P
= /K i pr/ AN

ﬂ//“”’ - «f/’//;{ ¥ /v(//, ’72
i
A (/77/ /J oo A e s ;g‘;z”"’
/(/“"’/ (/cf/’ //4’/ 7"6@’U~/’</,<///¢
//%2‘ Z e %«z, (s /c/%/(/ ‘
2;/(/ /ﬁ//(/.’, /(/(f/ (/,(A / o7 -
/«/"«(/ %@7/ Z/ ’/ /c(,/ zc/L'
Y clriie. < e A o w/’
ool ety X /zz,//, Tl
7‘///%” S Cuilecr ?/ S ot
///c’/(/ 2 R 2 AR Sl LS
PR X //7/ % é 